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Half Bottles 
Sparkling Wine 

France 
Champagne 
109 NV Krug, Grande Cuvée, 171st, Brut      315 
 

White Wine 
Germany 

Nahe  
206 2015 Kruger-Rumpf, Munsterer Dautenpflanzer, Riesling, Auslese  70 
 
Pfalz 
113 2015 Müller-Catoir, Herzog, Reislaner, Auslese     102 
 

France 
Burgundy 
132 2022 Remi Jobard        83 
 

Italy 
Friuli-Venizia Giulia  
120 NV Marco Feluga, Mongris, Collio, Pinot Grigio      33 
 

United States 
California 
Napa Valley 
130 2022 Cakebread, Chardonnay       70 
 
115 2015 Hourglass, Estate, Sauvignon Blanc     49 
 
Alexander Valley 
133 2015 Stuhlmuller Vineyards, Estate, Chardonnay    60 
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Half Bottles 
Red Wine 

France 
Bordeaux 
Saint-Estephe 
421 2012 Haut-Marbuzet        78 
437 2011 Haut-Marbuzet        80 
 
359 2011 La Dame de Montrose       70 
 
Margaux 
352 2007 Margaux, 1st Grand Cru       855 
 
403 2016 Ségla         95 
 
Graves 
370 2008 Seuil         47 
 
409 2021 Smith Haut Lafitte, Pessac-Léognan, Grand Cru Classé   277 
 
Rhône Valley 
347 2015 Pegau, Cuvée de Réservée, Châteauneuf-du-Pape    177 500 ml  
346 2014 Pegau, Cuvée de Réservée, Châteauneuf-du-Pape    177 500 ml 
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Half Bottles 
Red Wine 

United States 
Cabernet Sauvignon 
268 2020 Kenzo, rindo, Napa Valley, California     194 
 
285 2013 Lail Vineyards, J. Daniel Cuvée, Napa Valley, California   300 
 
334 2021 Schrader, Double Diamond, Oakville, Napa Valley, California  126 
 
315 2021 Shafer, One Point Five, Napa Valley, California    205 
314 2016 Shafer, One Point Five, Stags Leap District, Napa Valley, California  171 
 
Proprietary Blend 
264 2011 Cain, Cain Five, Spring Mountain District, California   200 
263 2009 Cain, Cain Five, Spring Mountain District, California    200 
 
327 2022 Opus One, Oakville, Napa Valley, California    561 
339 2021 Opus One, Oakville, Napa Valley, California    628 
336 2016 Opus One, Oakville, Napa Valley, California    486 
332 2015 Opus One, Oakville, Napa Valley, California    424 
335 2012 Opus One, Oakville, Napa Valley, California    333 
333 2011 Opus One, Oakville, Napa Valley, California    310 
 
Pinot Noir 
184 2021 Hirsch, San Andreas Fault, Sonoma Coast, California   100 
 
195 2022 Peay, West Sonoma Coast, California     70 
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Sparkling Wine 
France 

Non-Vintage Champagne 
Non-Vintage  

753 NV Bérêche et Fils, Brut Réserve      172 
8015 NV Bérêche et Fils, Reflet D’Antan      1,572 1.5 L 
 
709 NV Bollinger, Special Cuvée, Brut      215 
 
819 NV Chavost, Blanc Assemblage, But      175 
 
702 NV Collet, Brut, Ay, Grand Cru      150 
 
872 NV Drappier, Brut Nature       168 
 
768 NV Egly-Ouriet, V.P., Extra Brut, Ambonnay, Grand Cru   400 
 
772 NV  Gaston Chiquet, Tradition, Premier Cru     150 
 
894 NV Henri Giraud, Hommage François Hémart, Brut, Aÿ, Grand Cru  173 
896 NV Henri Giraud, Fût de Chêne, Brut, Aÿ, Grand Cru    325 
 
879 NV Charles Heidsieck, Brut Réserve      187 
880 NV Charles Heidsieck, La Collection Crayères, Brut    524 
 
749 NV Jeeper, Grand Assemblage, Brut, Premier Cru    150 
 
747 NV Krug, Grande Cuvée, 166th, Brut      585 
 
767 NV Laherte Frères, Ultradition, Brut      168 
 
727 NV Laurent-Perrier, Grand Siècle Itération No. 26, Brut   468 
 
771 NV Christophe Mignon, ADN De Foudre 3 Cépages, Extra Brut   195 
 
711 NV Moët & Chandon, Imperial, Brut Reserve     155 
 
848 NV Petit & Bajan, Ambrosie, Brut, Avize, Grand Cru    250 
 
787 NV Pommery, Brut        140 
 
875 NV Frederic Savart, L’Ouverture, Extra Brut, Écueil, Premier Cru  190 
 
778 NV Pehu-Simonet, Face Nord, Brut, Grand Cru    168 
 
791 NV Veuve Clicquot, Yellow Label, Brut     150 
 
760 NV Vilmart & Cie, Grand Cellier, Premier Cru     238 
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Sparkling Wine  
France 

Non-Vintage Champagne 
Non-Vintage, Blanc de Blancs 

800 NV Doyard, Vendémiaire, Premier Cru     195 
 
750 NV Jeeper, Grand Reserve, Brut      180 
 
837 NV Laherte Frères, Brut Nature      175 
 
776 NV Lilbert-Fils, Perle, Brut, Cramant, Grand Cru    196 
 
763 NV Jean Milan, 1864 Grand Réserve, Brut, Oger, Grand Cru   195 
 
847 NV Petit & Bajan, Nuit Blanche, Brut, Avize, Grand Cru    200 
 
809 NV Pierre Moncuit, Delos, Brut, Le Mesnil-Sur-Oger, Grand Cru  170 
871 NV Pierre Moncuit, Huges de Coulmet, Brut, Le Mesnil-Sur-Oger, Grand Cru 150 
 
740 NV Ruinart, Brut        255 
 
867 NV Frederic Savart, Extra Brut, Écueil, Trépail, Premier Cru   308 
 
967 NV Valentin Leflaive, Extra Brut      160 
 
707 NV Varnier Fanniere, Cuvée St-Denis, Brut, Avize, Grand Cru   171 
 
779 NV Waris-Larmandier, Particules Crayeuses, Extra Brut, Grand Cru  190 

 

Non-Vintage, Blanc de Noirs 
773 NV Egly-Ouriet, Les Crayères, Ambonnay, Grand Cru, Extra Brut  808 
 
895 NV Henri Giraud, Code Noir, Brut      327 

 

Non-Vintage, Rosé 
803 NV Bollinger, Brut        306  
 
780 NV Geoffroy, Rosé de Saignée, Brut      182 
 
762 NV Charles Heidsieck, Rosé Réserve      230 
  
801 NV Laherte Frères, Rosé de Meunier, Extra Brut    180 
 
693 NV Lombard, Premier Cru, Extra Brut      125 
 
700 NV Christophe Mignon, Adn De Meunier, Extra Brut    158  
 
792 NV Veuve Clicquot, Brut       225 
 

Non-Vintage, Sec and Demi-Sec 
703 NV A. Margaine, Le Demi-Sec, Villers-Marmery, Premier Cru   135 
 
878 NV Vazart-Coquart, Spécial Foie Gras, Sec, Chouilly, Grand Cru  215 
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Sparkling Wine 
France 

Vintage Champagne 
Vintage 

759 2016 Paul Bara, Special Club, Brut, Bouzy, Grand Cru    368 
 
744 2017 Bérêche et Fils, Extra Brut, Froide Terre-Brise Pot, AŸ, Grand Cru  519 
774 2016 Bérêche et Fils, Extra Brut, Froide Terre-Brise Pot, AŸ, Grand Cru  470 
 
720 2002 Billecart-Salmon, Cuvée Nicolas François Billecart, Brut   450 
 
717 2015 Bollinger, La Grande Année, Brut      563 
8022 2015 Bollinger, La Grande Année, Brut      1,183 1.5 L 
724 2014 Bollinger, La Grande Année, Brut      488  
705 2012 Bollinger, La Grande Année, Brut      450  
761 2008 Bollinger, R.D., Extra Brut      996 
710 2007 Bollinger, R.D., Extra Brut      700 
 
8025 2000 Henri Giraud, Fût de Chêne, Brut, Aÿ, Grand Cru    3,000 3 L 
 
855 1996 Jacquesson, Dégorgement Tardif, Extra Brut    990 
 
8013 2003 Krug, Brut        1,690 1.5 L 
858 1995 Krug, Collection, Brut       2,664 
 
892 2014 Laherte Frères, Empreintes, Brut      235 
 
849 2010 Les Monts Fournois, Côte, Vertus, Premier Cru    398 
 
733 2015 Dom Pérignon, Brut       485 
723 2013 Dom Pérignon, Brut       824 
732 2012 Dom Pérignon, Brut       635 
8011 2010 Dom Pérignon, Brut       1,932 1.5 L 
 
832 2006 Perrier-Jouët, Belle Epoque, Brut      420 
 
754 2007 Philipponnat, 1522, Brut, Aÿ, Grand Cru      330 
756 2008 Philipponnat, Clos des Goisses, Extra Brut, Mareuil-sur-Aÿ   695 
 
736 2013 Louis Roederer, Cristal       865 
745 2012 Louis Roederer, Cristal       1,000 
748 1997 Louis Roederer, Cristal, Vinothèque     3,015 
 
818 2008 Pol Roger, Sir Winston Churchill      735 
817 2006 Pol Roger, Sir Winston Churchill      720 
816 2004 Pol Roger, Sir Winston Churchill      735 
 
742 2010 Dom Ruinart, Brut       834 
 
876 2008 Camille Savès, Cuvée Anaïs Jolicœur, Brut, Bouzy, Grand Cru  233 
 
799 2015 Veuve Clicquot, La Grande Dame, Brut     500 
798 2012 Veuve Clicquot, La Grande Dame, Brut     500 
796 2008 Veuve Clicquot, La Grande Dame, Brut     360 
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Sparkling Wine 
France 

Vintage Champagne 
Vintage, Blanc de Blancs 

766 2020 Bérêche et Fils, Extra Brut, Les Beaux Regards, Ludes, Premier Cru  250 
 
856 2004 Billecart-Salmon, Brut, Premier Cru      410 
 
859 2006 Charles Heidsieck, Blanc des Millénaires, Brut    808 
852 2004 Charles Heidsieck, Blanc des Millénaires, Brut    635 
 
826 2012 Gosset, Celebris, Brut       1,020 
 
854 1996 Jacquesson, Dégorgement Tardif, Extra Brut, Avize, Grand Cru  1,130 
 
746 2008 Krug, Clos du Mesnil, Brut      4,995 
 
823 2002 Perrier-Jouët, Belle Epoque, Brut      795 
 
899 2012 Salon, Le Mesnil, Brut       2,370 
897 2007 Salon, Le Mesnil, Brut       1,890 
887 2006 Salon, Le Mesnil, Brut       2,325 
886 2004 Salon, Le Mesnil, Brut       2,400 
898 1997 Salon, Le Mesnil, Brut       2,140 
 
757 2013 Taittinger, Comtes de Champagne, Grand Gru    515 
 

Vintage, Blanc de Noirs 
713 1999 Billecart-Salmon, Le Clos Saint-Hilaire, Brut, Marieul-sur-Aÿ, Premier Cru     1,150 
 
721 2018 Bollinger, PN AYC 18       366 
 
743 2006 Krug, Clos d’Ambonnay, Brut      8,825 
 
752 2012 Pehu-Simonet, Fins Lieux No 3, Mailly Champagne, Grand Cru  308 
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Sparkling Wine 
France 

Vintage Champagne 
Vintage, Rosé 

708 2010 Billecart-Salmon, Brut       266  
 
738 2015 Bollinger, La Grande Année, Brut      650 
712 2012 Bollinger, La Grande Année, Brut      470  
 
829 2008 Charles Heidsieck, Brut       425 
 
728 2008 Dom Pérignon, Brut       1,039 
734 2005 Dom Pérignon, Brut       900 
 
739 2014 Louis Roederer, Cristal       1,998 
 
741 2007 Dom Ruinart, Brut       1,099 
 
716 2013 Moët & Chandon, Grand Vintage, Extra Brut    260 
 
777 2011 Taittinger, Comtes de Champagne, Grand Gru    945 
 
804 2008 Veuve Clicquot, Brut       225 
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Sparkling Wine 
France 

Loire Valley 
864 2013 Huet, Brut, Pétillant, Vouvray      80 
 
866 2013 Le Rocher des Violettes, Pétillant, Mountlouis-sur-Loire   65 
 

Italy 
Piedmont 
963 2019 Bruno Giacosa, Extra Brut, Metodo Tradizionale    160 
 
Prosecco 
987 2023 Maschio Dei Cavalieri, Rive di Colbertaldo, Brut, Valdobbiadene  75 
 
966 NV Sorelle Bronca, Extra Dry, Valdobbiandene    85 
 
Lombardy 
978 NV Berlucchi, ’61, Extra Brut, Franciacorta     90 
 
960 2020 Ca’ del Bosco, Saten, Brut, Franciacorta     250 
 
Tuscany 
964 2016 Il Borro, Bolle di Borro, Rosé Metodo Classico    167 
 
Sicily 
969 2022 Benanti, Noblesse, Metodo Classico     130 

 
Spain 

Cava 
868 2015 Gramona, Imperial, Brut, Corpinnat     96 
 
991 2014 Naveran, Dama de Barcelora, Brut     75 
 

United States 
California 
8010 2010 Iron Horse, Wedding Cuvée, Green Valley of Russian River Valley, Sonoma 350 1.5 L 
 
907 2019 Sea Smoke, Sea Spray, Blanc de Noirs, Sta. Rita Hills   223 
 
905 2017 Roederer Estate, L’Ermitage, Brut, Anderson Valley   158 
 
903 2015 Schramsberg, J. Schram Blancs, Brut, North Coast   358 
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White Wine 
Argentina 

Mendoza 
1842 2015 Catena, Tupungato       68 
1837 2010 Catena Zapata, White Stones, Chardonnay, Adrianna Vineyard, Tupungato 215 
 
1839 2016 Puramun, Reserva, Chardonnay, Uco Valley     76 
 

Australia 
1811 2021 Giant Steps, Sexton Vineyard, Yarra Valley, Chardonnay   204 
 
1001 2021 Grosset, Polish Hill, Clare Valley, Riesling     136 
 
1348 2021 Torbreck, Woodcutter’s, Barossa Valley, Semillon    70 
 

Austria 
Neiderösterreich 
1146 2015 Bründlmayer, Estate, Gelber Muskateller     85 
 
1140 2023 Nigl, Freiheit, Grüner Veltliner      70 
 
1149 2006 Nikolaihof, Steiner Hund, Riesling, Reserve    180 
 
Kremstal 
1139 2023 Pichler-Krutzler, Ried Pfaffenberg, Riesling    118 
1145 2022 Pichler-Krutzler, Reid Pfaffenberg Alte Reben, Riesling   254 
 

Wachau 
1147 2023 F.X. Pichler, Dürnsteiner Grüner Veltliner     120 
1138 2023 F.X. Pichler, Loibner Ried, Burgstall, Riesling    130 
 
1143 2023 Nikolaihof, Grüner Veltliner, Hefeabzug     133 
1186 2020 Nikolaihof, Grüner Veltliner, Federspiel     102 
1148 2015 Nikolaihof, Riesling, Federspiel      85 
1151 2013 Nikolaihof, Riesling, Smaragd      150 
 
1155 2017 Prager, Ried Achleiten Stockkultur, Grüner Veltliner, Smaragd  152 
1157 2016 Prager, Bodenstein, Riesling, Smaragd     195 
 

Südsteiermark 
1156 2020 Sattlerhof, Sauvignon Blanc      60 
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White Wine 
France 

Alsace 
1196 2021 Albert Boxler, Muscat       113 
1108 2021 Albert Boxler, Pinot Gris, Florimont, Grand Cru    210 
1197 2017  Albert Boxler, Pinot Gris, Reserve      122 
1253 2012 Albert Boxler, Pinot Gris, Sommerberg, Wiptal, Grand Cru   165 
 
1119 2021 Hugel, Riesling, Estate       68 
 
1107 2018 Domaine Ostertag, Pinot Gris, Fronholz     119 
 
1029 2023 Marcel Deiss, Field Blend, Riquewihr     99 
1023 2023 Marcel Deiss, Field Blend, Zellenberg     93 
 
8060 2019 Maurice Schoech, Riesling, Furstentum, Grand Cru   280 1.5L 
1099 2019 Maurice Schoech, Harmonie “R”      163 
 
1132 2022 Trimbach, Pinot Blanc       60 
1104 2021 Trimbach, Riesling, Reserve      97 
1109 2018 Trimbach, Riesling, Clos Ste Hune     1,155 
1100 2017 Trimbach, Riesling, Frédéric Emile     265 
 
1116 2020 Zind-Humbrecht, Riesling, Roche Calcaire    55 
1202 2019 Zind-Humbrecht, Gewurztraminer     55 
1153 2012 Zind-Humbrecht, Riesling, Brand, Grand Cru    110 
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White Wine 
France 

Burgundy 
Bourgogne 
1886 2022 Alain Chavy        100 
 
2001 2022 Dureuil-Janthial, Aligote       94 
 
1875 2021 Joseph Drouhin        72 
 
1966 2023 Jean-Philippe Fichet       110 
2009 2023 Jean-Philippe Fichet, Vieilles Vignes     136 
 
1889 2022 Jouard         116  
 
1890 2022 Leflaive         380 
 
1868 2022 Olivier Leflaive, Les Sétilles      104 
 
1917 2018 Leroy         1,303 
 
1891 2022 François Mikulski, Côte d’Or      170 
 
1955 2023 Bachelet-Monnot, Côte d’Or      144 
 
1825 2021 Montille, Le Clos du Château      140 
 
1938 2023 Pierre-Yves Colin Morey       175 
1888 2023 Pierre-Yves Colin Morey, Aligote      150 
 
1896 2022 Rémi Jobard        130 
1894 2022 Rémi Jobard, Aligote       119 
 
1965 2022 Simon Bize & Fils, Les Champlains     142 
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White Wine 
France 

Burgundy 
Chablis 
1900 2022 Albert Bichot        96 
 
Chablis Premier Cru 
1841 2012 Daniel-Etienne Defaix, Côte de Lechet, Premier Cru   200 
 
1834 2023 Christian Moreau, Vaillon, Premier Cru     176 
 
1823 2023 Samuel Billaud, Les Vaillons, Premier Cru     198 
1818 2023 Samuel Billaud, Montmains, Premier Cru     198 
 
1915 2023 Louis Michel, Vallions, Premier Cru     134 
 
1850 2023 Moreau-Naudet, Montée de Tonnerre, Premier Cru   130 
 
1902 2020 Francois Raveneau, Butteaux, Premier Cru    915 
 
1865 2023 Marcel Servin, Vallions, Premier Cru     136 
 

Chablis Grand Cru 
1864 2023 Samuel Billaud, Blanchot, Grand Cru     459 
1866 2023 Samuel Billaud, Vaudésir, Grand Cru     459 
 
1879 2022 L’Enclos, Les Clos, Grand Cru      350 
 
1832 2022 Louis Michel, Les Clos, Grand Cru     307 
 
1843 2022 Christain Moreau, Les Clos, Grand Cru     313 
 
1910 2021 Francois Raveneau, Les Clos, Grand Cru     1,638 
1914 2020 Francois Raveneau, Les Clos, Grand Cru     1,588 
 
1871 2021 Marcel Servin, Les Preuses, Grand Cru     269 
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White Wine 
France 

Burgundy 
Côte de Nuits 

Morey-Saint-Denis 
2128 2015 Christian Clerget, Les Crais      225 
2125 2012 Christian Clerget, Les Crais      225 
 
2126 2023 Dujac         415 
2153 2017 Dujac         246 
2152 2015 Dujac         225 
2144 2016 Dujac, Monts Luisants, Premier Cru      358 
2143 2015 Dujac, Monts Luisants, Premier Cru     325 
2157 2012 Dujac, Monts Luisants, Premier Cru     345 
 
Musigny Grand Cru 
2164 2022 Comte Georges de Vogüé, Musigny, Grand Cru    3,158 
 

Côte de Beaune 
Beaune 
1984 2023 Pierre Girardin, Les Grandes Épenotes, Premier Cru   380 
 
Hautes-Côtes de Beaune 
2171 2023 Etienne Sauzet, Jardin du Calvaire     149 
 
Corton-Charlemagne Grand Cru 
2348 2022 Bonneau du Martray, Charlamagne, Grand Cru    2,376 
8069 2022 Bonneau du Martray, Charlamagne, Grand Cru    4,695 1.5 L 
2347 2018 Bonneau du Martray, Corton-Charlamagne, Grand Cru   2,376 
2346 2016 Bonneau du Martray, Corton-Charlamagne, Grand Cru   2,394 
 
2355 2023 Bruno Colin, Corton-Charlemagne, Grand Cru    1,858 
 
2338 2023 Pierre Girardin, La Croix, Corton-Charlemagne, Grand Cru   1,798 
 
2352 2023 Antonin Guyon, Corton-Charlamagne, Grand Cru    826 
 
2342 2022 Romanée-Conti, Corton-Charlemagne, Grand Cru    5,500 
2345 2021 Romanée-Conti, Corton-Charlemagne, Grand Cru    5,498 
2344 2020 Romanée-Conti, Corton-Charlemagne, Grand Cru    4,995 
 

Auxey-Duresses                  
2115 2018 Leroy         5,017 
 
1985 2022 Roulot         386 
 

Saint-Romain                  
2015 2022 Alain Gras, Sous Le Château      188 
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White Wine 
France 

                                 Burgundy 
Côte de Beaune 

Meursault                  
2320 2023 Marquis d’Angerville, Santenots, Premier Cru    448 
8040 2023 Marquis d’Angerville, Santenots, Premier Cru    898 1.5 L 
 

1924 2019 Bitouzet-Prieur, Perrières, Premier Cru     515 
 

1945 2022 Comptese de Chérisey, La Genelotte, Meursault-Blagny, Premier Cru 555 
 

2179 2022 Chavy-Chouet, Clos des Corvées de Citeau, Monopole   289 
 

1970 2023 Jean-Philippe Fichet       281 
 
1982 2023 Pierre Girardin, Le Limonzin      537 
 

1975 2021 Vincent Girardin, Vieilles Vignes      245 
 

1923 2023 Rémi Jobard, Sous la Velle      374 
1929 2022 Rémi Jobard, Genevrières, Premier Cru     590 
1906 2022 Rémi Jobard, le Poruzot-Dessus, Premier Cru    602 
 

1948 2022 Michel Lafarge        175 
 

1977 2022 Comtes Lafon, Clos de la Barre, Monopole    476 
2185 2022 Comtes Lafon, Clos de la Baronne     476 
1979 2021 Comtes Lafon, Clos de la Baronne     440 
1974 2022 Comtes Lafon, Porusots, Premier Cru     476 
1990 2021 Comtes Lafon, Porusots, Premier Cru     865 
 

1931 2020 Vincent Latour, Perrières, Premier Cru     400 
1928 2020 Vincent Latour, Gouttes d’Or, Premier Cru    400 
 

2195 2015 Leflaive, Sous le Dos d’Ane, Premier Cru     1,060 
1937 2014 Leflaive, Sous le Dos d’Ane, Premier Cru     490 
 
2172 2023 Olivier Leflaive        326 
 

1951 2023 Benjamin Leroux       291 
2161 2022 Benjamin Leroux       282 
 
1969 1969 Leroy         5,944 
 

1946 2022 Thierry et Pascale Matrot, Charmes, Premier Cru    335 
 

1980 2007 Meo-Camuzet, Hospices de Beaune, Genevrières, Premier Cru  563 
 

1983 2021 Michelot        280 
1933 2018 Michelot, Les Grands Charrons      262 
 

2170 2022 François Mikulski       350 
1968 2021 François Mikulski, Genevrières, Premier Cru    820 
 

1932 2023 Alain Patriarche, Vieilles vignes      214 
 

1949 2023 Roulot         568 
1936 2023 Roulot, Clos Des Bouchères, Premier Cru      1,297 
2262 2022 Roulot, Clos Des Bouchères, Premier Cru      1,285 
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White Wine 
France 

                                 Burgundy 
Côte de Beaune 

Puligny-Montrachet 
1892 2022 Francois Carillon       338 
 
1944 2022 Comptese de Chérisey, Hameau de Blagny, Premier Cru   625 
 
2190 2023 Dujac, Les Folatieres, Premier Cru     868 
2148 2022 Dujac, Les Folatieres, Premier Cru     750 
 
1997 2023 Pierre Girardin, Les Folatières      932 
 
2159 2022 Vincent Girardin, Vieilles Vignes      260 
 
2313 2023 Leflaive         836 
2189 2023 Leflaive, Les Pucelles, Premier Cru     3,102 
1874 2022 Leflaive, Les Pucelles, Premier Cru     2,910 
8063 2020 Leflaive         1,865 1.5 L 
8062 2019 Leflaive         1,865 1.5 L 
 
2131 2023 Olivier Leflaive, Enseignères      383 
 
2130 2018 Leroy         6,258 
 
2146 2023 Bachelet-Monnot       324 
2146 2022 Bachelet-Monnot       288 
2145 2023 Bachelet-Monnot, Les Folatières, Premier Cru    706 
2129 2023 Bachelet-Monnot, Les Referts, Premier Cru    706 
2162 2022 Bachelet-Monnot, Les Referts, Premier Cru    633 
 
2163 2023 Etienne Sauzet        296 
2155 2023 Etienne Sauzet, Les Referts, Premier Cru     580 
 
Croits-Bâtard-Montrachet Grand Cru 
2234 2023 Fontaine-Gagnard, Croits-Bâtard-Montrachet, Grand Cru   1,326 
8059 2023 Fontaine-Gagnard, Croits-Bâtard-Montrachet, Grand Cru   2,997 1.5 L  
 
 
Bâtard-Montrachet Grand Cru 
2232 2023 Fontaine-Gagnard, Bâtard-Montrachet, Grand Cru    1,360 
 
2291 2023 Olivier Leflaive, Bâtard-Montrachet, Grand Cru    3,009 
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White Wine 
France  

Burgundy 
Côte de Beaune 

Montrachet Grand Cru 
2236 2023 Fontaine-Gagnard, Le Montrachet, Grand Cru    2,747 
 
2200 2020 Comtes Lafon, Montrachet, Grand Cru     4,680 
 
2217 2022 Romanée-Conti, Montrachet, Grand Cru     13,950 
2209 2021 Romanée-Conti, Montrachet, Grand Cru     14,500 
2216 2020 Romanée-Conti, Montrachet, Grand Cru     13,535 
2213 2019 Romanée-Conti, Montrachet, Grand Cru     13,489 
2215 2018 Romanée-Conti, Montrachet, Grand Cru     12,822 
2212 2017 Romanée-Conti, Montrachet, Grand Cru     12,987 
2214 2011 Romanée-Conti, Montrachet, Grand Cru     13,533 
 

Saint-Aubin 
1939 2023 Joseph Colin, Les Champlots, Premier Cru    242 
1930 2023 Joseph Colin, Mes Sept Terroirs      192 
 
2007 2022 Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey, en Remilly, Premier Cru    466 
 
Chassagne-Montrachet 
2008 2023 Bachelet-Monnot       300 
 
2127 2023 Bruno Colin        392 
1972 2023 Bruno Colin, en Remilly, Premier Cru     733 
 
1986 2019 Leroy         5,944 
 
1953 2021 Alex Moreau        315 
1897 2021 Alex Moreau, Les Champs Gains, Premier Cru    600 
 
1987 2022 Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey, Vieilles Vignes     432 
 

Maranges 
1978 2023 Bachelet-Monnot, La Fussière, Premier Cru    200 
1976 2022 Bachelet-Monnot, La Fussière, Premier Cru    174 
 

Côte de Chalonnaise 
Bouzeron 
2003 2023 Domaine de Villaine       120 
 

Rully 
1926 2022 Domaine de Villaine, Rabourcé, Premier Cru    286 
1885 2021 Domaine de Villaine, Premier Cru      278 
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White Wine 
France  

Burgundy 
Mâconnais 

Mâcon-Villages 
1829 2022 Henri Perrusset, Terroir de Farges     75 
 
Milly-Lamartine 
1878 2023 Les Héritiers du Comte Lafon, Clos du Four    116 
8066 2023 Les Héritiers du Comte Lafon, Clos du Four    220 1.5 L 
 
Saint-Véran 
1876 2021 Famille Paquet        80 
 
1934 2023 Les Héritiers du Comte Lafon      118 
8067 2023 Les Héritiers du Comte Lafon      230 1.5 L 
 
Pouilly-Fuissé 
1881 2021 Château-Fuissé, Le Clos, Premier Cru, Monopole    307 
1880 2020 Château-Fuissé, Le Clos, Premier Cru, Monopole    295 
 
1860 2020 Robert-Denogent, La-Croix, Vieilles Vignes    170 
1869 2020 Robert-Denogent, Les-Reisses, Vieilles Vignes, Premier Cru  210 
 

Beaujolais 
1882 2020 Château des Jacques, Clos de Loyse     60 
 

White Wine 
France 

Jura 
Vin de France 
1950 2023 Pierre Girardin, La Petite Montagne, Chardonnay    200 
1344 2023 Pierre Girardin, Le Noyer, Savagnin     255 
 
Arbois 
1815 2023 Michael Gahier, Chardonnay       148 

 
Loire Valley 

Val de Loire 
1361 2023 Salvard, Unique, Sauvignon Blanc      50 
 
Muscadet Sèvre-et-Maine 
1189 2014 Michel Bregeon, Clisson       95 
 
Saumur 
1215  2021 Villeneuve, Les Cormiers       90 
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White Wine 
France 

Loire Valley 
Vouvray 
1221 2022 Huet, Le Haut-Lieu, Demi-Sec      120 
 
1212 2023 Huet, Le Mont, Demi-Sec      120 
1214 2017 Huet, Le Mont, Moelleux       140 
 
1251 2017 Domaine du Viking, Tendre      68 
1251 2018 Domaine du Viking, Tendre      68 
 
Sancerre 
1377 2023 Henri Bourgeois, d’Antan       152 
 
1365 2023 Lucien Crochet, Le Chêne Marchand     169 
 
1373 2024 Durand         100 
 
1386 2023 Gérard Fiou, Terrior Silex       100 
 
Pouilly-Fumé 
1472 2022 Didier Dagueneau, Buisson Renard     367 
1406 2016 Didier Dagueneau, Buisson Renard     335 
1407 2015 Didier Dagueneau, Buisson Renard     333 
1468 2012 Didier Dagueneau, Buisson Renard     290 
 
1478 2022 Didier Dagueneau, Pur Sang      340 
 
1359 2022 Didier Dagueneau, Silex       471 
1363 2020 Didier Dagueneau, Silex       487 
1414 2009 Didier Dagueneau, Silex                                        325 
 
1357 2021 Didier Dagueneau, XXI       436 
 
1418 2023 Henri Bourgeois        85   
  
1482 2022 Régis Minet, Vielles Vignes      88  
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White Wine 
France 

Bordeaux 
Graves 
1574 2022 Carbonnieux, Pessac-Léognan, Grand Cru Classé    170 
 
1570 2022 Pape Clément, Pessac-Léognan, Grand Cru Classé   460 
 
1576 2023 Ducasse        60 
 
1564 2011 Malartic Lagraviere, Blanc, Pessac-Léognan Grand Cru Classé  255  
 
1580 2021 Yquem, “Y”        660  
 

Rhône Valley 
Northern Rhône 
1347 2021 de la Chapelle, le Chevalier de Sterimberg, Hermitage   425 
 
1333 2022 Jean-Louis Chave, L’Hermitage      850 
1321 2011 Jean-Louis Chave, L’Hermitage       600 
 
1334 2023 A. Clape, Saint-Péray       261 
 
1313 2021 Vidal-Fleury, Condrieu       168 
 
1311 2022 Guigal, La Doraine, Condrieu      350 
1309 2005 Guigal, Ex-Voto, Ermitage      620 
 
Southern Rhône 
1328 2014 Pegau, Cuvée a Tempo, Châteauneuf-du-Pape    600   
 
 
Languedoc-Roussillon 
1237 2016 Domaine de Cazes, Le Clos de Paulilles, Collioure    80 
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White Wine 
Germany 

Mosel 
1066 2015 Joh. Jos. Christoffel Erben, Riesling, Erdener Treppchen, Kabinett  68 
1069 2015 Joh. Jos. Christoffel Erben, Riesling, Erdener Treppchen, Spätlese  78 
 
1070 2015 Joh. Jos. Christoffel Erben, Riesling, Ürziger Würzgarten, Spätlese  78 
1068 2014 Joh. Jos. Christoffel Erben, Riesling, Ürziger Würzgarten, Kabinett  68 
 
1058 2014 Maximin Grunhauser, Riesling, QBA     60 
1059 2014 Maximin Grunhauser, Riesling, Abtsberg, Spätlese    100 
 
1079 2018 Fritz Haag, Riesling, Brauneberger Juffer, Kabinett    80 
 
1075 2021 Von Hovel, Riesling, Saar, Kabinett     72 
 
1071 2017 Egon Müller, Riesling, Scharzhof      160 
 
1064 2011 Joh. Jos. Prüm, Riesling, Bernkasteler Badstube, Auslese   105 
 
1016 2024 Joh. Jos. Prüm, Riesling, Graacher Himmelreich, Auslese   184 
1035 2007 Joh. Jos. Prüm, Riesling, Graacher Himmelreich, Auslese   104 
 
1037 2023 Joh. Jos. Prüm, Riesling, Wehlener Sonnenuhr, Auslese   194 
1076 2007 Joh. Jos. Prüm, Riesling, Wehlener Sonnenuhr, Auslese   144 
 
1062 2005 Dr. F. Weins-Prüm, Riesling, Erdener Prälat, Auslese   82 
 
Rheingau 
1082 2006 Schloss Schonborn, Riesling, Macrobrunn, Kabinett   88 
1081 2004 Schloss Schonborn, Riesling, Macrobrunn, Kabinett   77 
 
8121 2016 Robert Weil, Riesling, Kabinett      183 1.5L 
 
Rheinhessen 
1021 2024 Keller, Riesling, Limestone, Kabinett     86 
1024 2023 Keller, Riesling, Limestone, Kabinett     108 
1008 2022 Keller, Riesling, Limestone, Kabinett     106 
1010 2021 Keller, Riesling, Limestone, Kabinett     92 
 
1002 2023 Keller, Riesling, RR       170 
1046 2022 Keller, Riesling, RR       168 
 
1077 2023 Keller, Riesling, von der Fels, Trocken     120 
1025 2020 Keller, Riesling, von der Fels, Trocken     125 
1027 2023 Keller, Riesling, Dalsheim Oberer Hubacker, Trocken, GG, Monopol 313 
 
1089 2015 Strub, Herzstück, Riesling, Niersteiner Brüchen    45 
 
1012 2021 P. J. Valckenberg, Madonna, Kabinett     56 
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White Wine 
Germany  

Nahe 
1040 2015 Dönnhoff, Felsentürmchen, Riesling, Felsenberg, Trocken, GG  145 
1041 2015 Dönnhoff, Riesling, Oberhäuser Leistenberg, Kabinett   60  
1039 2014 Dönnhoff, Riesling, Kreuznacher Krötenpfuhl, Kabinett, GL   65 
 
Pfalz 
1229 2023 Becker, Pinot Gris       75 
 
1003 2015 Müller-Catoir, Bügergarten “Im Breumel,” Riesling, Haardt, Trocken 145 
 

Italy 
Vallée d’Aosta 
1278 2022 Ermes Pavese, Prié Blanc, Blanc de Morgex et la Salle   110 
 
Trentino-Alto Adige 
1314 2022 Abbazia di Novacella, Kerner, Valle Isarco     65 
 
1402 2023 Elena Walch, Castel Ringberg, Sauvignon Blanc    114 
1848 2018 Elena Walch, Beyond the Clouds, Chardonnay Blend   175 
 
1254 2024 Terlan, Pinot Grigio       68 
 
Piedmont 
1845 2021 Aldo Conterno, Bussiador, Chardonnay, Langhe     185 
 
1851 2021 Gaja, Gaja & Rey, Chardonnay, Langhe     876 
 
8050 2016 Massa, Montecitorio Derthona, Timorasso, Colli Tortonesi   335 1.5 L 
 
1590 2024 Pio Cesare, L’Altro, Chardonnay      64 
 
1163 2024 La Scolca, Black Label, Gavi dei Gavi     120 
 
1316 2023 Vietti, Arneis, Roero        67 
 
Friuli-Venezia-Guilia 
1298 2022 Borgo San Daniele, Pinot Grigio      80 
 
1998 2022 Jermann, W… Dreams, Chardonnay     150 
 
1261 2010 Radikon, Jakot, Pinot Grigio, Venezia Giulia    170 500 mL 
 
1279 2022 Vie di Romans, Dessimis, Pinot Grigio     118 
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White Wine 
Italy 

Veneto 
1315 2023 Inama, Soave Classico       55 
 
1219 2013 Maculan, Pino & Toi        44 
 
1270 2018 La Morette, Mandolara, Lugana      56 
 
1274 2024 Pieropan, Soave Classico      60 
 
1286 2024 Quintarelli, Bianco Secco Ca’del Merlo     156 
 
1281 2013 Sartori di Verona, Ferdi, Garganega, Veronese    40 
 
Tuscany 
1859 2024 Il Borro, Lamelle, Chardonnay      80 
 
1259 2014 Ornellaia, Bianco, Sauvignon Blanc/Viognier, Toscana   510 
1265 2013 Ornellaia, Bianco, Sauvignon Blanc/Viognier, Toscana   506 
 
1840 2019 Querciabella, Batàr, Chardonnay Blend     255 
   
1264 2024 La Spinetta, Vermentino       65 
 
1249 2023 Tua Rita, Perlato del Bosco, Vermentino     60 
 
1260 2019 Prelius, Vermentino, Toscana      56 
 
Umbria 
1593 2021 Castello della Sala, Chardonnay/Grechetto, Cervaro della Sala  188 
 

Abruzzo 
1209 2014 Cerulli Spinozzi, Pecorino, Cortalto, Aprutini     52 
 
1280 2004 Emidio Pepe, Trebiano d’Abruzzo      856 
 

Lazio 
1282 2011 Fontana Candida, Luna Mater, Secco, Frascati Superiore   55 
 

Molise 
1322 2010 Borgo di Colloredo, Malvasia, Terre Degli Osci     40 
 
Campania 
1225 2022 Fuedi di San Gregorio, Fiano, Avellino     65 
1224 2022 Fuedi di San Gregorio, Falanghina, Sannio     65 
 
1257 2022 Mastroberardino, Falanghina, Sannio     68 
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White Wine 
Italy 

Sicily 
1277 2019 Benanti, Pietra Marina, Carricante, Etna     342 
 
1284 2024 Donnafugata, Lighea, Zibibbo      102 
1243 2019 Donnafugata, Sur Sur, Grillo      50 
 
1816 2021 Franchetti, Chardonnay, Contrada PC      194 
 
1285 2023 Idda, Carricante, Etna       177 
 
1591 2022 Planeta, Menfi, Chardonnay      128 
 
1263 2022 Tornatore, Carricante, Etna      58 
 

New Zealand 
New Zealand 
1061 2020 Rippon, Riesling, Mature Vine, Lake Wanaka, Central Otago  92 
 
1390 2024 Cloudy Bay, Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough    80 
1388 2021 Cloudy Bay, Sauvignon Blanc, Te Koko, Marlborough   168 
 
1391 2019 Wairau River, Marlborough, Pinot Gris     62 
 

South Africa 
South Africa 
1827 2014 Neil Ellis, Chardonnay, Elgin, Stellenbosch    40 
 

Spain 
Spain  
1179 2016 Atlantida, Vijiriega, Tierras de Cadiz     95 
 
1170 2022 Lagar de Cervera, Albariño, Rias Baixas     60 
 
1173 2023 Palacio de Fefiñanes, Albariño, Rias Baixas    86 
 
1301 2012 Celler Piñol, Garnacha Blanca, l’Avi Arrufi, Terra Alta   107 
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White Wine 
United States 

Chardonnay 
Oregon  
Willamette Valley 
1662 2022 Antica Terra, Aequorin       650 
 
1745 2021 Evening Land, Summum, Seven Springs Estate, Eola Amity Hills  165 
1646 2019 Evening Land, La Source, Seven Springs Estate, Eola Amity Hills  170 
 
1654 2022 Walter Scott, Cuvée Anne, Eola Amity Hills    125 
1658 2022 Walter Scott, Freedom Hill, Eola Amity Hills    205 
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White Wine 
United States 

Chardonnay 
California 
Sonoma County 
1737 2022 Arista, Ritchie Vineyard, Russian River Valley    256 
1751 2020 Arista, Russian River Valley      180 
 

1668 2022 Aubert, Powder House, Sonoma Coast     289 
1668 2021 Aubert, Powder House, Sonoma Coast     289 
1661 2022 Aubert, Park Avenue, Sonoma Coast     293 
1660 2021 Aubert, Park Avenue, Sonoma Coast     293 
 
1782 2021 Ceritas, Marena, West Sonoma Coast     128 
 
1700 2022 Dumol, Estate, Sonoma Coast      218 
 
1773 2022 Flowers, Sonoma Coast       96 
 
1655 2021 Hanzell, Hanzell Heritage, Moon Mountain District    136 
 
1754 2021 Littorai, Sonoma Coast       164 
1770 2024 Littorai, B.A. Thieriot Vineyard, Sonoma Coast    232 
1768 2023 Littorai, B.A. Thieriot Vineyard, Sonoma Coast    217 
1772 2019 Littorai, B.A. Thieriot Vineyard, Sonoma Coast    215 
1763 2018 Littorai, B.A. Thieriot Vineyard, Sonoma Coast    218 
 
1687 2023 Marine Layer, Aries, Sonoma Coast     104 
 
1748 2021 Peirson Meyer, Russian River Valley      130 
1740 2021 Peirson Meyer, Charles Heintz Vineyard, Sonoma Coast   190 
 
1718 2023 Peter Michael, Belle Côte, Knights Valley     337 
1711 2020 Peter Michael, Belle Côte, Knights Valley     293 
1703 2023 Peter Michael, La Carrière, Knights Valley     337 
1709 2021 Peter Michael, La Carrière, Knights Valley     325 
1712 2017 Peter Michael, La Carrière, Knights Valley     330 
1705 2016 Peter Michael, La Carrière, Knights Valley     250 
1753 2020 Peter Michael, Ma Belle-Fille, Knights Valley    326 
 
1746 2020 Paul Hobbs, Russian River Valley      145 
1764 2012 Paul Hobbs, Ellen Lane Estate, Russian River Valley   195 
 
1639 2015 Ramey, Ritchie Vineyard, Russian River Valley    155 
1724 2014 Ramey, Ritchie Vineyard, Russian River Valley    155 
1726 2011 Ramey, Ritchie Vineyard, Russian River Valley    155 
 
1638 2013 Stonestreet, Upper Barn Vineyard, Alexander Valley   230 
 
1687 2013 Three Sticks, Durell Vineyard, Sonoma Valley    152 
 
1791 2023 Williams Selyem, Heintz Vineyard, Russian River Valley   327 
1786 2014 Williams Selyem, Allen Vineyard, Russian River Valley   275 
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White Wine 
United States 

Chardonnay 
California 
Napa Valley 
1788 2022 Arnot-Roberts, Watson Ranch      103 
1788 2023 Arnot-Roberts, Watson Ranch      103 
 
1677 2023 Cakebread        110 
 
1652 2021 Duckhorn        125 
 
1684 2023 Far Niente        140 
 
1804 2023 Freemark Abbey        100 
 
1739 2017 Groth         80 
 
1653 2020 Jarvis, Finch Hollow       428 
 
1725 2023 Kongsgaard        390 
1727 2023 Kongsgaard, The Judge       1,158  
 
1775 2023 Matthiasson, Linda Vista Vineyard     106 
 
1741 2023 Mayacamas, Mt. Veeder       140 
 
1632 2021 Chateau Montelena       190 
 
1595 2022 Post & Beam, Carneros       100 
 
1734 2015 Ramey, Hyde Vineyard, Carneros      155 
 
1719 2007 Seavey, Estate        233 
 
1659 2023 Shafer, Red Shoulder Ranch, Carneros     218 
 
1674 2018 Stony Hill, Spring Mountain District     250  
        
1672 2020 Tor, Torchiana, Bereisini Vineyard, Carneros    288 
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White Wine 
United States 

Chardonnay 
California 
Central Coast 
1787 2018 Arnot-Roberts, Sanford & Benedict, Sta. Rita Hills     140 
 
1801 2019 Sandhi, Sanford & Benedict, Sta. Rita Hills    133 
 
1596 2021 Sea Smoke, Estate Vineyard, Sta. Rita Hills     235 
 
1669 2023 Ridge, Estate, Santa Cruz Mountains     198 
 
1744 2023 Roar, Santa Lucia Highlands      122 
 
1608 2015 Talley, Estate, Arroyo Grande Valley     80 

 
Sauvignon Blanc 

California 
North Coast 
1441 2022 Duckhorn        90 

Napa Valley 
1443 2023 Cakebread        80 
 
1445 2015 Grgich Hills, Fumé Blanc       75 
 
1447 2023 Hourglass        92 
 
1395 2021 Ink Grade        196 
 
1430 2022 Menagerie, Parade       402 
 
1442 2022 Peirson Meyer, Ryan’s Vineyard      85 
 
1405 2022 Twomey         90 
 
Sonoma 

1555 2022 Ferrari-Carano, Fumé Blanc      55 

1556 2023 Merry Edwards, Russian River Valley     120 

1450 2022 Peter Michael, L’Après-Midi, Knights Valley    199 

1354 2021 Trione, River Road Ranch, Russian River Valley    80 
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White Wine 
United States 

Unique Varieties and Blends 
California 
1312 2019 Marimar Estate, Albarino, Don Miguel Vineyard, Russian River Valley 82 
 
1300 2018 Robert Sinskey, Pinot Gris, Orgia, Los Carneros    112 
8023 2018 Robert Sinskey, Field Blend, Abraxas, Los Carneros   158 1.5 L 
 
1323 2020 Tarpon Cellars, Cambaro White, Clarksberg    71 
 
1207 2015 Wind Gap, Trousseau Gris, Russian River Valley    65 
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Orange Wine 
Italy 

Friuli-Venezia-Giulia 
8052 2014 Gravner, Ribolla        664 1.5L 
1248 2014 Gravner, Ribolla        321 
8051 2013 Gravner, Ribolla        548 1.5L 
 
1336 2020 Radikon, Slatnik         115 
1261 2017 Radikon, Jakot         118 500 ml 
1250 2007 Radikon, Ribola 3781        321 500 ml 
 
Umbria 
1247 2016 Paolo Bea, Arboreus       195 
1273 2019 Paolo Bea, Santa Chiara       162 
 
1246 2020 Giampiero Bea, Lapideus      212 
 

United States 
California 
1252 2020 Tarpon Cellars, Clarksburg       74 
 
Washington State 
1231 MV Hiyu Wine Farm, Tzum, Atavus VII, Columbia Gorge    210 
 

Rosé Wine 
France 

Burgundy  
2638 2024 Pierre-Yves Colin Morey, Bourgogne      175 
 
Loire Valley 
2615 2023 Hippolyte Reverdy, Sancerre      75 
 
Provence 
2605 2024 Minuty, Prestige, Côtes de Provence     64 
 
2622 2023 Ott, Château de Selle, Côtes de Provence     146 
 
2626 2023 Sainte Roseline, Lampe de Meduse     70 
 
2617 2024 Tempier, Bandol        158 
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Red Wine 
Argentina 

Mendoza 
5613 2021 Cheval des Andes       251 
 
5609 2020 Lamadrid, Matilde, Malbec, Agrelo     170 
 
5602 2022 François Lurton, L’Esprit de Chacayes     108 
 
5605 2014 Tapiz, Las Notas de Jean Claude      250 
 
5589 2022 Catena Zapata, Argentino, Malbec      274 
5588 2021 Catena Zapata, Nicasia, Malbec, Uco Valley    239 
6647 2020 Catena Zapata, Nicolas Catena Zapata     264 
 
5597 2018 Zolo, Black, Malbec       125 
 

Australia 
South Australia 
4386 2013 Elderton, Ashmead, Cabernet Sauvignon, Barossa Valley   204 
 
5707 2016 Penfolds, Bin 707, Cabernet Sauvignon     1,144 
4403 2018 Penfolds, RWT, Bin 798, Shiraz, Barossa Valley    375 
4492 2019 Penfolds, Grange, Shiraz       2,178 
4480 2018 Penfolds, Grange, Shiraz       2,178 
4541 2011 Penfolds, Grange, Shiraz       1,200 
4534 1994 Penfolds, Grange, Shiraz                                                                                        1,025 
4532 1993 Penfolds, Grange, Shiraz       692 
4524 1988 Penfolds, Grange Hermitage, Shiraz                                                                    1,165 
4522 1987 Penfolds, Grange Hermitage, Shiraz                                                                    1,365 
4518 1985 Penfolds, Grange Hermitage, Shiraz                                                                   1,332  
4508 1978 Penfolds, Grange Hermitage, Shiraz                                                                   1,398 
4504 1976 Penfolds, Grange Hermitage, Shiraz     1,165 
4502 1975 Penfolds, Grange Hermitage, Shiraz     790 
4496 1972 Penfolds, Grange Hermitage, Shiraz                                                                    1,499 
4494 1971 Penfolds, Grange Hermitage, Shiraz                                                                    1,891 
4486 1966 Penfolds, Grange Hermitage, Shiraz                                                                  1,559 
4484 1964 Penfolds, Grange Hermitage, Shiraz                                                                   2,497 
 
4454 2023 Torbreck, Woodcutter’s, Shiraz, Barossa Valley    78 
4463 2021 Torbreck, The Steading, Grenache, Shiraz & Mataro, Barossa Valley  98 
4449 2020 Torbreck, Hillside Vineyard, Grenache, Barossa Valley   204 
4462 2021 Torbreck, Descendant, Shiraz Blend, Barossa Valley   238 

 
Austria 

Burgenland 
3091 2014 Bründlmayer, Dechant, Blauer Burgunder, Estate    85 
 
4054 2010 Zanthos, Zweigelt       52 
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Red Wine 
Chile 

5586 2021 Marques de Casa Concha, Carmenere, Peumo, Cachapoal Valley   72 
 
6651 2021 Don Melchor, Cabernet Sauvignon, Puente Alo Vineyard, Maipo Valley 375 
 
6644 2021 Seña, Cabernet Sauvignon Blend, Aconcagua Valley   414 
6643 2020 Seña, Cabernet Sauvignon Blend, Aconcagua Valley   390 
6641 2017 Seña, Cabernet Sauvignon Blend, Aconcagua Valley   355 
6640 2009 Seña, Cabernet Sauvignon Blend, Aconcagua Valley   390 
 

France 
Alsace 
3099 2023 Marcel Deiss, Alsace Rouge      106 
3096 2024 Marcel Deiss, St-Hippolyte Rouge      115 
3095 2020 Marcel Deiss, La Colline Brûlée, Burlenberg    191 
 

Burgundy 
Bourgogne 
3215 2021 Bitouzet-Prieur        112 
 
3183 2023 Bachelet-Monnot       133 
 
3185 2025 Olivier Leflaive, Cuvée Margot      108 
 
3232 2018 Leroy         1,242 
 
Hautes Côtes de Nuits 
3196 2023 Berthaut-Gerbet        114 
 

Côte de Nuits 
Fixin 
3205 2021 Pierre Gelin, Clos Napoléon, Premier Cru     286 
 
3226 2023 Berthaut-Gerbet, Les Crais      164 
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Red Wine 
France 

Burgundy 
Côte de Nuits 

Gevrey-Chambertin 
3470 2022 Lucien Boillot, Les Cherbaudes, Premier Cru    414 
 
3463 2021 David Duband        225 
 
3471 2012 Dugat-Py, Cuvée Cœur de Roy, Très Vieilles Vignes   515 
3515 2009 Dugat-Py, Petite Chapelle, Vieilles Vignes, Premier Cru   855 
 
3341 2016 Dujac, Aux Combottes, Premier Cru     650 
3531 2014 Dujac, Aux Combottes, Premier Cru     585 
3452 2013 Dujac, Aux Combottes, Premier Cru     564 
3530 2011 Dujac, Aux Combottes, Premier Cru     495 
 
3476 2023 Frédéric Esmonin, Clos Prieur      164 
 
3382 2021 Faiveley, Vieilles Vignes       224 
 
3457 2023 Fourrier, Vieilles Vignes       332 
3449 2023 Fourrier, Clos Saint-Jacques, Premier Cru     1,390 
 
3453 2021 Vincent Girardin, Vieilles Vignes      272 
 
3511 2023 Antonin Guyon, La Justice      316 
 
8107 2014 Louis Jadot, Clos Saint-Jacques, Premier Cru    2,088 1.5 L 
 
3509 2023 Benjamin Leroux, En Champs      306 
 
3490 2018 Denis Mortet, Lavaux St Jacques, Premier Cru    762 
 
3467 2022 Thierry Mortet        221 
 
3204 2021 Joseph Roty        238 
3484 2021 Joseph Roty, Cuvèe de Champs-Chenys     260 
3214 2017 Joseph Roty, Cuvèe de Champs-Chenys     230 
 
3514 2019 Armand Rousseau, Clos du Chateau     577 
3513 2019 Armand Rousseau, Clos St Jacques, Premier Cru    2,794 
3534 2018 Armand Rousseau, Clos St Jacques, Premier Cru    2,735 
3525 2017 Armand Rousseau, Clos St Jacques, Premier Cru    1,915 
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Red Wine 
France 

Burgundy 
Côte de Nuits 

 
Chambertin Grand Cru 
3510 2012 Camus, Chambertin, Grand Cru      675 
 
3516 2019 Armand Rousseau, Chambertin, Grand Cru    4,915 
3519 2018 Armand Rousseau, Chambertin, Grand Cru    4,654 
3523 2017 Armand Rousseau, Chambertin, Grand Cru    3,030 
 
Clos des Ruchottes Grand Cru 
3520 2017 Armand Rousseau, Clos des Ruchottes, Grand Cru   1,515 
 

Mazy-Chambertin Grand Cru 
3469 2014 Joseph Roty, Mazy-Chambertin, Grand Cru    1,102 
 

Chambertin-Clos de Bèze Grand Cru 
3548 2017 Domaine Faiveley, Chambertin-Clos de Bèze, Grand Cru   940 
3582 2013 Domaine Faiveley, Chambertin-Clos de Bèze, Grand Cru   864 
 
3583 2007 Pascal Lachaux, Chambertin-Clos de Bèze, Grand Cru   602 
 
3552 2018 Armand Rousseau, Chambertin-Clos de Bèze, Grand Cru   4,655 
3329 2017 Armand Rousseau, Chambertin-Clos de Bèze, Grand Cru   3,030 
 

Charmes-Chambertin Grand Cru 
3533 2009 Dugat-Py, Charmes-Chambertin, Grand Cru         1,355 
 
3524 2023 Dujac, Charmes-Chambertin, Grand Cru         1,524 
 
3508 2021 Joseph Faiveley, Charmes-Chambertin, Grand Cru   1,133 
 

Morey-Saint-Denis 
3343 2021 Clos du Tart, La Forge de Tart, Premier Cru    820 
 
3366 2020 David Duband, Clos Sorbè, Premier Cru     285  
 
3368 2023 Dujac         502 
3379 2014 Dujac         425 
3383 2018 Dujac, Premier Cru       580 
3337 2014 Dujac, Premier Cru       425 
3339 2012 Dujac, Premier Cru       512 
 
3375 2023 Dujac Fils & Père       399 
 
3380 2021 Georges Lignier, Clos des Ormes, Premier Cru    314 
 
3370 2023 Roumier, Clos de la Bussière, Premier Cru    652 
3474 2018 Roumier, Clos de la Bussière, Premier Cru    610 
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Red Wine 
France 

Burgundy 
Côte de Nuits 

Clos de la Roche Grand Cru 
3313 2023 Dujac, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru     2,102 
3331 2022 Dujac, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru     1,998 
3450 2021 Dujac, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru     1,921 
3409 2020 Dujac, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru     1,598 
3428 2017 Dujac, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru     1,244 
3461 2016 Dujac, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru     1,140 
3320 2014 Dujac, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru     925 
3323 2013 Dujac, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru     885 
3330 2011 Dujac, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru     710 
 
3328 2017 Joseph Faiveley, Clos de la Roche, Grand Cru    644 
 
3371 2018 Ponsot, Clos de la Roche, Vieilles Vignes, Grand Cru   2,092 
8085 2018 Ponsot, Clos de la Roche, Vieilles Vignes, Grand Cru   4,353 1.5 L 
3336 2017 Ponsot, Clos de la Roche, Vieilles Vignes, Grand Cru   2,092 
 
Clos Saint-Denis Grand Cru 
3381 2023 Dujac, Clos Saint-Denis, Grand Cru     2,103 
8134 2023 Dujac, Clos Saint-Denis, Grand Cru     4,565 1.5 L 
3391 2022 Dujac, Clos Saint-Denis, Grand Cru     1,998 
3398 2021 Dujac, Clos Saint-Denis, Grand Cru     1,921 
3385 2018 Dujac, Clos Saint-Denis, Grand Cru     1,478 
8132 2017 Dujac, Clos Saint-Denis, Grand Cru     2,698 1.5 L 
3387 2016 Dujac, Clos Saint-Denis, Grand Cru     1,140 
3384 2015 Dujac, Clos Saint-Denis, Grand Cru     975 
3386 2014 Dujac, Clos Saint-Denis, Grand Cru     925 
3388 2013 Dujac, Clos Saint-Denis, Grand Cru     885 
3389 2011 Dujac, Clos Saint-Denis, Grand Cru     710  
 
Clos des Lambrays Grand Cru 
3570 2021 Domaine des Lambrays, Clos des Lambrays, Grand Cru   1,790 
 
Clos de Tart Grand Cru 
3365 2017 Clos de Tart, Clos de Tart, Grand Cru, Monopole    1,700 
3372 2014 Clos de Tart, Clos de Tart, Grand Cru, Monopole    1,250 
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Red Wine 
France 

Burgundy 
Côte de Nuits 

Bonnes Mares Grand Cru 
3344 2023 Dujac, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru      2,194 
3414 2021 Dujac, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru      1,892 
3402 2020 Dujac, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru      1,682 
3415 2016 Dujac, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru      1,240 
3345 2014 Dujac, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru      1,025 
3351 2013 Dujac, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru      975 
3350 2011 Dujac, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru      935 
 
3413 2023 Roumier, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru     3,278 
3342 2022 Roumier, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru     3,340 
3346 2021 Roumier, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru     3,337 
3340 2020 Roumier, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru     3,138 
3468 2019 Roumier, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru     2,997 
 
3412 2022 Comte Georges de Vogüé, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru   2,458 
3362 2021 Comte Georges de Vogüé, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru   2,475 
3437 2020 Comte Georges de Vogüé, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru   2,208 
3429 2019 Comte Georges de Vogüé, Bonnes-Mares, Grand Cru   1,922 
 
Chambolle-Musigny 
3427 2022 Comte Georges de Vogüé      854 
3438 2022 Comte Georges de Vogüé, Les Amoureuses, Premier Cru   2,456 
 
3443 2023 Dujac         485 
 
3446 2023 Dujac Fils & Père       392 
3430 2022 Dujac Fils & Père       355 
 
3394 2023 Dujac, Les Gruenchers, Premier Cru     1,182 
3420 2014 Dujac, Les Gruenchers, Premier Cru     585 
3418 2011 Dujac, Les Gruenchers, Premier Cru          500 
 
3406 2018 Michel Magnien, Les Argillieres      265 
 
3422 2023 Roumier        517 
3421 2022 Roumier        480 
3447 2022 Roumier, Amoureuses, Premier Cru     3,650   
 
Musigny Grand Cru 
3436 2022 Comte Georges de Vogüé, Musigny, Vieilles Vignes, Grand Cru  3,130 
3435 2021 Comte Georges de Vogüé, Musigny, Vieilles Vignes, Grand Cru  3,220 
3432 2020 Comte Georges de Vogüé, Musigny, Vieilles Vignes, Grand Cru  2,824 
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Red Wine 
France 

Burgundy 
Côte de Nuits 

Vougeot 
3594 2021 Christian Clerget, Les Petits Vougeots, Premier Cru   452 
 
Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru 
3596 2014 Arnoux-Lachaux, Clos de Vougeot, Grand Cru    1,050 
3614 2013 Arnoux-Lachaux, Clos de Vougeot, Grand Cru    1,040 
3613 2012 Arnoux-Lachaux, Clos de Vougeot, Grand Cru    1,099 
3612 2009 Arnoux-Lachaux, Clos de Vougeot, Grand Cru    1,998 
 
3618 2021 Jean Grivot, Clos de Vougeot, Grand Cru     1,207 
3595 2020 Jean Grivot, Clos de Vougeot, Grand Cru     1,224 
 
3424 2014 Méo-Camuzet, Clos de Vougeot, Grand Cru    750 
3426 2013 Méo-Camuzet, Clos de Vougeot, Grand Cru    800 
3425 2012 Méo-Camuzet, Clos de Vougeot, Grand Cru    815   
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Red Wine 
France 

Burgundy 
Côte de Nuits 

Echézeaux Grand Cru 
3716 2016 Arnoux-Lachaux, Echézeaux, Grand Cru     1,290 
3730 2014 Arnoux-Lachaux, Echézeaux, Grand Cru     1,052 
3723 2013 Arnoux-Lachaux, Echézeaux, Grand Cru     1,040 
3722 2012 Arnoux-Lachaux, Echézeaux, Grand Cru                                                                           1,099 
 
3728 2022 Berthaut-Gerbet, Echézeaux, Grand Cru            536 
3738 2018 Berthaut-Gerbet, Echézeaux, Grand Cru            500 
 
3712 2017 Christian Clerget, Echézeaux, Grand Cru     909 
 
3602 2023 Dujac, Echézeaux, Grand Cru      1,912 
8129 2021 Dujac, Echézeaux, Grand Cru      3,469 1.5 L 
3448 2016 Dujac, Echézeaux, Grand Cru      970 
3603 2014 Dujac, Echézeaux, Grand Cru      830 
 
3590 2021 Jean Grivot, Echézeaux, Grand Cru     1,450 
3601 2020 Jean Grivot, Echézeaux, Grand Cru     1,564 
 
3742 2017 Lucien Le Moine, Echézeaux, Grand Cru     918 
 
3686 2022 Romanée-Conti, Échézeaux, Grand Cru     2,444 
3703 2020 Romanée-Conti, Échézeaux, Grand Cru     2,465 
3705 2019 Romanée-Conti, Échézeaux, Grand Cru     2,432 
3676 2018 Romanée-Conti, Échézeaux, Grand Cru     2,666 
3704 2017 Romanée-Conti, Échézeaux, Grand Cru     2,585 
3709 2013 Romanée-Conti, Échézeaux, Grand Cru     2,718 
 
Grands Echézeaux Grand Cru 
3674 2022 Romanée-Conti, Grands Échézeaux, Grand Cru    4,115 
3707 2021 Romanée-Conti, Grands Échézeaux, Grand Cru    4,333 
3701 2020 Romanée-Conti, Grands Échézeaux, Grand Cru    3,999 
3677 2017 Romanée-Conti, Grands Échézeaux, Grand Cru    4,212 
8126 2016 Romanée-Conti, Grands Échézeaux, Grand Cru    9,494 1.5 L 
3706 2014 Romanée-Conti, Grands Échézeaux, Grand Cru    2,375 
3713 2013 Romanée-Conti, Grands Échézeaux, Grand Cru    4,418 
3700 2012 Romanée-Conti, Grands Échézeaux, Grand Cru    4,063 
3702 2007 Romanée-Conti, Grands Échézeaux, Grand Cru    2,685 
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Red Wine 
France 

Burgundy 
Côte de Nuits 

Vosne-Romanée 
3655 2013 Arnoux-Lachaux        325 
 
3464 2016 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Hautes Maizières     425 
3627 2013 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Hautes Maizières     385 
 
3726 2014 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Suchots, Premier Cru    1,052 
3725 2013 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Suchots, Premier Cru    1,040 
3720 2012 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Suchots, Premier Cru    1,099 
3718 2011 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Suchots, Premier Cru    955 
3650 2006 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Suchots, Premier Cru    1,998 
 
3660 2014  Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Chaumes, Premier Cru    588 
3653 2013 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Chaumes, Premier Cru    605 
3717 2011 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Chaumes, Premier Cru    599 
 
3355 2014 Arnoux-Lachaux, Aux Reignots, Premier Cru    950 
3647 2010 Arnoux-Lachaux, Aux Reignots, Premier Cru    1,700 
 
3625 2023 Dujac, Aux Malconsorts, Premier Cru     1,952 
3640 2020 Dujac, Aux Malconsorts, Premier Cru     1,508 
3599 2016 Dujac, Aux Malconsorts, Premier Cru     970 
3620 2013 Dujac, Aux Malconsorts, Premier Cru     750 
3638 2011 Dujac, Aux Malconsorts, Premier Cru           635 
 
3611 2023 Dujac, Les Beaux Monts, Premier Cru     1,195 
3616 2014 Dujac, Les Beaux Monts, Premier Cru     630 
3619 2013 Dujac, Les Beaux Monts, Premier Cru     625 
3635 2011 Dujac, Les Beaux Monts, Premier Cru           520 
 
3632 2021 Jean Grivot, Les Beaux Monts, Premier Cru          918 
3610 2017 Jean Grivot, Les Beaux Monts, Premier Cru          618 
 
3644 2022 L’Arlot, Les Suchots, Premier Cru      880 
 

Richebourg Grand Cru 
3654 2013 Albert Bichot, Domaine du Clos Frantin, Richebourg, Grand Cru  2,000 
 
3646 2021 Jean Grivot, Richebourg, Grand Cru     5,575 
 
3687 2022 Romanée-Conti, Richebourg, Grand Cru     6,760 
3699 2021 Romanée-Conti, Richebourg, Grand Cru     7,213 
3665 2020 Romanée-Conti, Richebourg, Grand Cru     6,327 
3662 2017 Romanée-Conti, Richebourg, Grand Cru     6,160 
3664 2016 Romanée-Conti, Richebourg, Grand Cru     4,950 
3663 2012 Romanée-Conti, Richebourg, Grand Cru     6,275 
3711 2009 Romanée-Conti, Richebourg, Grand Cru     5,700 
3698 2007 Romanée-Conti, Richebourg, Grand Cru     4,000 
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Red Wine 
France 

Burgundy 
Côte de Nuits 

Romanée-Saint-Vivant Grand Cru 
3729 2014 Arnoux-Lachaux, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru   2,800 
3724 2013 Arnoux-Lachaux, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru   2,765 
3721 2012 Arnoux-Lachaux, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru   2,980 
3719 2011 Arnoux-Lachaux, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru   2,740 
3690 2005 Arnoux-Lachaux, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru   2,500 
 
3678 2022 Romanée-Conti, Marey-Monge, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru  6,787 
3673 2021 Romanée-Conti, Marey-Monge, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru  7,250 
3689 2020 Romanée-Conti, Marey-Monge, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru  6,660 
3688 2019 Romanée-Conti, Marey-Monge, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru  6,538 
8104 2019 Romanée-Conti, Marey-Monge, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru  13,323 1.5 L 
3684 2018 Romanée-Conti, Marey-Monge, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru  6,934 
3685 2017 Romanée-Conti, Marey-Monge, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru  6,580 
3683 2016 Romanée-Conti, Marey-Monge, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru  5,400 
3682 2014 Romanée-Conti, Marey-Monge, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru  4,100 
3680 2013 Romanée-Conti, Marey-Monge, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru  3,250 
3679 2012 Romanée-Conti, Marey-Monge, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru  6,480 
3675 2009 Romanée-Conti, Marey-Monge, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru  5,745 
3694 2007 Romanée-Conti, Marey-Monge, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru  3,430 
 

Romanée-Conti Grand Cru 
3672 2022 Romanée-Conti, Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole   25,490 
3667 2020 Romanée-Conti, Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole   22,500 
3681 2018 Romanée-Conti, Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole   26,074 
3670 2016 Romanée-Conti, Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole   18,500 
3669 2015 Romanée-Conti, Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole   17,982 
3671 2012 Romanée-Conti, Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole   24,785 
3666 2011 Romanée-Conti, Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Monopole   26,900 
 

La Tâche Grand Cru 
3656 2022 Romanée-Conti, La Tâche, Grand Cru, Monopole         7,925 
3696 2021 Romanée-Conti, La Tâche, Grand Cru, Monopole         8,795 
3691 2020 Romanée-Conti, La Tâche, Grand Cru, Monopole         7,992 
3695 2018 Romanée-Conti, La Tâche, Grand Cru, Monopole         6,915 
3661 2017 Romanée-Conti, La Tâche, Grand Cru, Monopole         6,995 
3697 2016 Romanée-Conti, La Tâche, Grand Cru, Monopole         8,832 
3658 2014 Romanée-Conti, La Tâche, Grand Cru, Monopole         5,098 
3668 2013 Romanée-Conti, La Tâche, Grand Cru, Monopole         8,830 
3692 2012 Romanée-Conti, La Tâche, Grand Cru, Monopole         7,924 
3657 2011 Romanée-Conti, La Tâche, Grand Cru, Monopole    7,923 
3693 2009 Romanée-Conti, La Tâche, Grand Cru, Monopole         7,859 
3659 2007 Romanée-Conti, La Tâche, Grand Cru, Monopole         5,165 
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Red Wine 
France 

Burgundy 
Côte de Nuits 

Nuits-Saint-Georges 
3294 2016 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Procès, Premier Cru     478 
3292 2013 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Procès, Premier Cru     405 
3316 2012 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Procès, Premier Cru     435 
3324 2011 Arnoux-Lachaux, Les Procès, Premier Cru     410 
 
3465 2021 David Duband        204 
3301 2020 David Duband        204 
 
3576 2021 Domaine Faiveley, Les Montroziers     218 
 
3276 2021 Jean Grivot, Aux Boudots, Premier Cru     674 
3358 2020 Jean Grivot, Aux Boudots, Premier Cru     663 
3322 2021 Jean Grivot, Ronciere, Premier Cru     534 
3373 2017 Jean Grivot, Ronciere, Premier Cru     515 
 
3281 2021 Hubert Lignier, Les Poisets      378 
 
3629 2022 L’Arlot, Clos De L’Arlot, Premier Cru, Monopole    484 
3634 2022 L’Arlot, Clos Des Forêts Saint-Georges, Premier Cru, Monopole  468 
 
3348 2012 Méo-Camuzet, Aux Murgers, Premier Cru     500 
3308 2001 Méo-Camuzet, Aux Murgers, Premier Cru     493 
 
3349 2017 Méo-Camuzet, Frère & Sœurs, Les Perrieres, Premier Cru   490 
3347 2012 Méo-Camuzet, Frère & Sœurs, Aux Argillas, Premier Cru   422 
 
Premeaux-Prissey 
3352 2014 Arnoux-Lachaux, Clos des Corvées Pagets, Premier Cru   495 
3286 2013 Arnoux-Lachaux, Clos des Corvées Pagets, Premier Cru   490 
3317 2012 Arnoux-Lachaux, Clos des Corvées Pagets, Premier Cru   535 
 
Aloxe-Corton 
3454 2023 Antonin Guyon, Les Fournières, Premier Cru    306 
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Red Wine 
France 

Burgundy  
Côte de Beaune 

Corton Grand Cru 
3445 2017 Méo-Camuzet, Clos Rognet, Corton, Grand Cru    968 
3460 2015 Méo-Camuzet, Les Perrieres, Corton, Grand Cru    1,025 
3592 2015 Méo-Camuzet, La Vigne au Saint, Corton, Grand Cru   1,025 
 
3431 2023 Antonin Guyon, Clos du Roy, Corton, Grand Cru    656 
3472 2023 Antonin Guyon, Corton, Grand Cru     324 
 
3441 2020 Olivier Leflaive, Clos Du Roi, Corton, Grand Cru    656 
 
3715 2022 Romanée-Conti, Corton, Grand Cru           2,470 
3708 2020 Romanée-Conti, Corton, Grand Cru           2,415 
3710 2016 Romanée-Conti, Corton, Grand Cru           2,635 
 
Savigny-Les-Beaune 
3231 2022 Simon Bize & Fils, Les Fournaux, Premier Cru    234 
3221 2022 Simon Bize & Fils, Les Talmettes, Premier Cru    242 
3216 2018 Simon Bize & Fils, Aux Grands Liards     191 
 
3225 2020 Maurice Ecard, Aux Serpentieres, Premier Cru    126 
 
3229 2022 Benjamin Leroux, Les Vergelesses, Premier Cru    225 
 

Beaune 
3263 2022 Xavier Monnot, Les Cent-Vignes, Premier Cru    228 
 
8124 2017 Remoissenet Père & Fils, Les Marconnets, Premier Cru   1,340 3 L 
 
3257 2020 Bitouzet-Prieur, Cent-Vignes, Premier Cru     212 
 

Pommard 
3262 2022 Lucien Boillot        260 
3260 2022 Lucien Boillot, Les Fremiers, Premier Cru     348 
 
3607 2018 Coche-Dury, Hospices de Beaune, Èpenots, Premier Cru   4,700 
 
3269 2021 Domaine de Courcel, Les Vaumuriens     433 
3227 2021 Domaine de Courcel, Les Croix Noires, Premier Cru   422 
 
3213 2018 Vincent Girardin, Les Vieilles Vignes     250 
 
3259 2011 Dugat-Py, La Levrière, Très Vieilles Vignes     333 
 
3304 2023 Olivier Leflaive        263 
 
3249 2023 Benjamin Leroux       260 
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Red Wine 
France 

Burgundy 
Côte de Beaune 

Volnay 
3155 2023 Marquis d’Angerville, Champans, Premier Cru    550 
8122 2023 Marquis d’Angerville, Champans, Premier Cru    1,096 1.5 L 
3191 2023 Marquis d’Angerville, Fremiet, Premier Cru     485 
3150 2023 Marquis d’Angerville, Taillepieds, Premier Cru    580 
 
3174 2022 Lucien-Boillot        215 
 
3234 2022 Comtes Lafon, Champans, Premier Cru     591 
3220 2022 Comtes Lafon, Clos des Chênes, Premier Cru    591 
 
3477 2019 Coche-Dury, Premier Cru      1,985 
3622 2018 Coche-Dury, Hospics de Beaune, Premier Cru    3,575 
 
3252 2022 Vincent Girardin, Les Pitures, Premier Cru     230 
 
3149 2019 Olivier Leflaive, Clos Des Angles, Premier Cru    293 
 
3374 2016 Roblet-Monnot, Taillepieds, Premier Cru     380 
 
Auxey-Duresses                 
3265 2016 Leroy         5,017 
 
3248 2022 Roulot, Premier Cru       393 
 
Santenay 
3245 2023 Bachelet-Monnot, Les Charmes Dessus     172 
 
3202 2022 Domaine de Villaine, Passetemps, Premier Cru    286 
 
Maranges 
3219 2023 Bachelet-Monnot, La Fussière, Premier Cru    175 
3218 2023 Bachelet-Monnot, Vieilles Vignes       148 
 

Côte Chalonnaise 
Bourgogne 
3195 2023 Domaine de Villaine, La Digoine      190 
3192 2022 Domaine de Villaine, La Fortune      175 
 
Rully 
3193 2022 Dureuil-Janthial        163 
 
Mercurey 
3255 2023 Domaine Faiveley, La Framboisière, Monopole    148 
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Red Wine 
France  

Burgundy 
 

Beaujolais 
Beaujolais-Villages 
3999 2023 Jean Foillard        85 
 
Fleurie 
4002 2023 Guy Breton        115 
 

Morgon 
4008 2023 Guy Breton, Vieilles Vignes      110 
 
4013 2022 Jean Paul & Charly Thévenet, Vieilles Vignes    94 
 
Régnié 
4003 2023 Guy Breton        110 
 
Brouilly 
4001 2022 Thivin, Reverdon        75 
 

Jura 
Arbois 
4019 2023 Michael Gahier, Trousseau      167 

 
Loire Valley 

Saumur 
5658 2023 Guiberteau        96 
8146 2022 Guiberteau        196 1.5 L 
5664 2023 Guiberteau, Les Chapaudaises      153 
8148 2018 Guiberteau, Les Chapaudaises      323 1.5 L 
 
5640 2019 Villeneuve, Le Grand Clos, Saumur-Champigny    108 
 
Chinon 
5652 2023 Philippe Alliet        88 
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Red Wine 
France  

Bordeaux 
Côtes de Bordeaux 
7169 2003 Château Clos l’Eglise, Côtes de Castillon     310 
 
Bordeaux Côtes de Francs 
8505 2016 Le Puy, Emilien        544 1.5 L 
8506 2008 Le Puy, Emilien        1,671 1.5 L 
8510 1998 Le Puy, Emilien        1,811 1.5 L 
 
Pomerol 
7101 2013 Le Gay         268 
7203 2012 Le Gay         360 
 
7214 2017 La Conseillante        673 
7216 2014 La Conseillante        488 
7218 2010 La Conseillante        969 
 
7242 2014 L’Evangile        560 
7239 2011 L’Evangile        600 
 
7182 2013 La Violette        750 
7180 2011 La Violette        880 
7176 2007 La Violette        775 
7175 2006 La Violette        835 
 
7258 2017 Petrus         6,800 
7260 2016 Petrus         6,650 
7264 2014 Petrus         8,850 
7263 2006 Petrus         10,500 
7262 2004 Petrus         8,850 
7261 1990 Petrus         19,000 
 
8598 2010 Sales         1,695 6 L 
 
7170 2017 Vieux Château Certan       787  
7167 2012 Vieux Château Certan       625 
7166 2011 Vieux Château Certan       565 
7165 2008 Vieux Château Certan       535 
7164 2007 Vieux Château Certan       465 
7163 2004 Vieux Château Certan       565 
7162 2001 Vieux Château Certan       1,355 
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Red Wine 
France 

Bordeaux  
Montagne-Saint-Émilion 
7344 1955 Calon         880 
 
Saint-Émilion 
 
7146 2002 Ausone, Premier Grand Cru Classé A     1,660 
7144 2001 Ausone, Premier Grand Cru Classé A     1,880 
7147 1996 Ausone, Premier Grand Cru Classé A     2,555 
 
7150 2021 Cheval Blanc, Premier Grand Cru Classé A    1,865 
7160 2020 Cheval Blanc, Premier Grand Cru Classé A    2,397 
7152 2019 Cheval Blanc, Premier Grand Cru Classé A    2,657 
7161 2014 Cheval Blanc, Premier Grand Cru Classé A    1,866 
7159 2012 Cheval Blanc, Premier Grand Cru Classé A    1,800 
7157 2011 Cheval Blanc, Premier Grand Cru Classé A    2,250 
7155 2007 Cheval Blanc, Premier Grand Cru Classé A    2,398 
7158 2006 Cheval Blanc, Premier Grand Cru Classé A    2,175 
7153 2003 Cheval Blanc, Premier Grand Cru Classé A    2,088 
7151 1999 Cheval Blanc, Premier Grand Cru Classé A    2,000 
 
7096 2013 Angélus, Premier Grand Cru Classé B     1,265 
 
7022 2000 Beau-Séjour Bécot, Premier Grand Cru Classé B    560 
7026 1990 Beau-Séjour Bécot, Premier Grand Cru Classé B    476 
7016 1989 Beau-Séjour Bécot, Premier Grand Cru Classé B    402 
 
7034 2013 Canon, Premier Grand Cru Classé B     350 
7030 2005 Canon, Premier Grand Cru Classé B     630 
7029 2001 Canon, Premier Grand Cru Classé B     560 
 
7130 2017 Figeac, Premier Grand Cru Classé B     862 
7128 2013 Figeac, Premier Grand Cru Classé B     766 
7056 2009 Figeac, Premier Grand Cru Classé B     1,095 
 
7124 2002 La Mondotte, Premier Grand Cru Classé B     412 
7120 1997 La Mondotte, Premier Grand Cru Classé B     975 
 
7133 2010 Pavie, Premier Grand Cru Classé B     1,275 
7132 2009 Pavie, Premier Grand Cru Classé B     1,155 
7131 2006 Pavie, Premier Grand Cru Classé B     1,000 
7134 1989 Pavie, Premier Grand Cru Classé B     1,512 
 
7002 2014 Pavie Macquin, Premier Grand Cru Classé B    320 
 
7149 2013 Le Petit Cheval, Grand Cru      645 
7148 2011 Le Petit Cheval, Grand Cru      715 
 
7012 2020 Melka, Majestique       400 
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Red Wine 
France 

Bordeaux 
Saint-Estèphe                      
7403 2020 Pagodes de Cos        181 
 
7397 2019 Cos d'Estournel, 2nd Grand Cru      633 
7390 2017 Cos d'Estournel, 2nd Grand Cru      540 
7381 2014 Cos d'Estournel, 2nd Grand Cru      633 
7399 2013 Cos d'Estournel, 2nd Grand Cru      540 
7396 2011 Cos d'Estournel, 2nd Grand Cru      510 
7380 2010 Cos d'Estournel, 2nd Grand Cru      960 
8501 2010 Cos d'Estournel, 2nd Grand Cru      2,558 1.5 L 
7400 2007 Cos d'Estournel, 2nd Grand Cru      475 
7398 2006 Cos d'Estournel, 2nd Grand Cru      778 
7392 2005 Cos d'Estournel, 2nd Grand Cru      1,005 
7391 1990 Cos d'Estournel, 2nd Grand Cru      1,245 
 
7343 2014 Montrose, 2nd Grand Cru       472 
7362 1996 Montrose, 2nd Grand Cru       775 
7361 1995 Montrose, 2nd Grand Cru       655 
8642 1979 Montrose, 2nd Grand Cru       1,056 1.5 L  
8643 1975 Montrose, 2nd Grand Cru       1,625 1.5 L 
 
7360 2012 Calon-Ségur, 3rd Grand Cru      506 
7356 2003 Calon-Ségur, 3rd Grand Cru      605 
7348 1989 Calon-Ségur, 3rd Grand Cru      875 
 
7374 2018 Cos Labory        150 
7375 2016 Cos Labory        150 
 
7314 2003 Meyney         265 
 
7333 2017 Quinault L’Enclos       136 
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Red Wine 
France 

Bordeaux 
Pauillac 
7809 2012  Lafite-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru      3,285 
7813 2011 Lafite-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru      3,240 
7812 2010 Lafite-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  3,675 
7836 2009 Lafite-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  3,500 
7824 2006 Lafite-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  3,234 
7822 2005 Lafite-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  4,000 
7826 2002 Lafite-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  2,840 
7827 2001 Lafite-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  3,160 
8580 1985 Lafite-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  7,920 1.5 L 
8578 1983 Lafite-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  7,495 1.5 L 
 
7758 2011 Latour, 1st Grand Cru                   2,525 
7759 2007 Latour, 1st Grand Cru                   2,604 
 
7784 2019 Mouton-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  3,528 
7786 2017 Mouton-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  1,930 
7788 2015 Mouton-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  2,068 
7808 2014 Mouton-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  1,475 
7806 2012 Mouton-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  1,590 
7805 2011 Mouton-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  1,600 
7796 2010 Mouton-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  3,825 
7772 2009 Mouton-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  3,285 
7768 2008 Mouton-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  2,468 
7797 2006 Mouton-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru     2,558 
7778 2005 Mouton-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  2,705 
7794 2004 Mouton-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru                  2,605 
7792 1995 Mouton-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru     3,012 
7790 1983 Mouton-Rothschild, 1st Grand Cru     2,100 
 
8628 2008 Les Tourelles de Longueville      1,124 3 L 
 
7702 2011 Baron de Pichon-Longueville, 2nd Grand Cru    500 
 
7674 2008 Duhart-Milon, 4th Grand Cru      436 
 
7514 1997 Lynch-Moussas, 5th Grand Cru      210 
 
7668 1986 Grand-Puy-Lacoste, Saint Guirons, 5th Grand Cru    835 
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Red Wine 
France 

Bordeaux 
Saint-Julien 
8542  2010 Croix de Beaucaillou       588 1.5 L 
7490 2012 Ducru-Beaucaillou, 2nd Grand Cru     735 
7489 2011 Ducru-Beaucaillou, 2nd Grand Cru     455 
7480 2009 Ducru-Beaucaillou, 2nd Grand Cru     1,450 
7486 2008 Ducru-Beaucaillou, 2nd Grand Cru     950 
7485 2007 Ducru-Beaucaillou, 2nd Grand Cru     525 
7483 2004 Ducru-Beaucaillou, 2nd Grand Cru     768 
7474 2003 Ducru-Beaucaillou, 2nd Grand Cru     959 
7470 1986 Ducru-Beaucaillou, 2nd Grand Cru     950 
7468 1985 Ducru-Beaucaillou, 2nd Grand Cru     950 
 

7457 2000 Gruaud Larose, 2nd Grand Cru      877 
7450 1989 Gruaud Larose, 2nd Grand Cru      668 
7449 1988 Gruaud Larose, 2nd Grand Cru      525 
 

7440 2005 Léoville Barton, 2nd Grand Cru      638 
 
8624 2009 Le Petit Lion du Marquis de Las Cases     658 1.5 L 
7446 2017 Léoville-Las-Cases, 2nd Grand Cru     850  
7442 2001 Léoville-Las-Cases, 2nd Grand Cru     1,062  
7494 1996 Léoville-Las-Cases, 2nd Grand Cru     1,412  
8524 1983 Léoville-Las-Cases, 2nd Grand Cru     4,300 5 L       
 

7463 2015 Léoville-Poyferré, 2nd Grand Cru      485 
7439 2013 Léoville-Poyferré, 2nd Grand Cru      302 
7438 2010 Léoville-Poyferré, 2nd Grand Cru      642 
 
7414 2015 Beychevelle, 4th Grand Cru      432 
7418 2008 Beychevelle, 4th Grand Cru      478 
 

7011 2018 Duluc de Branaire-Ducru       115 
7412 2015 Branaire-Ducru, 4th Grand Cru      235 
7407 2010 Branaire-Ducru, 4th Grand Cru      390 
7405 2009 Branaire-Ducru, 4th Grand Cru      415 
 
7437 2011 Talbot, 5th Grand Cru       275 
 
7455 2007 Saint Pierre, 4th Grand Cru      220 
 
8522 2013 Clos du Marquis        360 1.5 L 
7497 3009 Clos du Marquis        375 
8534 2004 Clos du Marquis        500 1.5 L 
7496 2003 Clos du Marquis        310  
 
 
 
 
 
 



53 

 

Red Wine 
France 

Bordeaux 
Margaux  
7556 2001 Pavillon Rouge        838 
7554 1990 Pavillon Rouge        1,240 
7553 1986 Pavillon Rouge        1,044 
7560 1982 Pavillon Rouge        1,150  
7581 2014 Margaux, 1st Grand Cru                   1,908 
7555 2012 Margaux, 1st Grand Cru                   2,038 
7552 2011 Margaux, 1st Grand Cru                   2,038 
7519 2008 Margaux, 1st Grand Cru                   2,172 
7531 2007 Margaux, 1st Grand Cru                   2,104 
7548 2006 Margaux, 1st Grand Cru                   2,195 
8570 2000 Margaux, 1st Grand Cru                   6,648 1.5 L 
7580 1999 Margaux, 1st Grand Cru                   2,295 
7578 1997 Margaux, 1st Grand Cru                   2,275 
 
7351 2015 Brane-Cantenac, 2nd Grand Cru      308 
7408 2013 Brane-Cantenac, 2nd Grand Cru      230 
7532 2012 Brane-Cantenac, 2nd Grand Cru      300 
7530 2010 Brane-Cantenac, 2nd Grand Cru      462 
7409 2009 Brane-Cantenac, 2nd Grand Cru      526 
7406 2008 Brane-Cantenac, 2nd Grand Cru      335 
 
7549 2010 Lascombes, 2nd Grand Cru      520 
 
7330 2013 Rauzan-Ségla, 2nd Grand Cru      220 
7329 2012 Rauzan-Ségla, 2nd Grand Cru      340 
7327 2006 Rauzan-Ségla, 2nd Grand Cru      578 
7328 2001 Rauzan-Ségla, 2nd Grand Cru      560 
7528 2000 Rauzan-Ségla, 2nd Grand Cru      650 
 
7535 1996 Cantenac Brown, 3rd Grand Cru      315 
7527 1990 Cantenac Brown, 3rd Grand Cru      450 
 
7511 2006 Palmer, 3rd Grand Cru       1,050 
7522 2005 Palmer, 3rd Grand Cru       1,582 
 
Pessac-Léognan  
7958 2010 Le Clarence de Haut-Brion      600 
7959 2009 Le Clarence de Haut-Brion      600 
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Red Wine 
France 

Bordeaux 
Pessac-Léognan   
7980 2020 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru      1,985 
7994 2018 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru      1,932 
8560 2017 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru      3,663 1.5 L 
7990 2015 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru      2,468 
7991 2014 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru      1,832 
7999 2012 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru                   1,455 
8677 2012 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru                   3,340 1.5 L 
8678 2012 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru                   6,604 3 L 
7998 2011 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru                   1,965 
8676 2011 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru                   3,663 1.5 L 
7984 2010 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru                   3,010 
8675 2010 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru                   6,900 1.5 L 
7982 2008 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru                   1,525 
7996 2007  Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru                   1,832 
7995 2006 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru                   2,198 
7988 2004 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru                   1,500 
7992 2003 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru                   1,115 
8672 2003 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru                   3,440 1.5 L 
7968 2002 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru                   1,965 
7978 1999 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru      1,999 
7972 1985 Haut-Brion, 1st Grand Cru      2,738 
 
7942 2017 La Chapelle de La Mission Haut-Brion     288 
7940 2010 La Chapelle de La Mission Haut-Brion     516 
 
7931 2014 La Mission Haut-Brion, Cru Classé        790 
7970 2013 La Mission Haut-Brion, Cru Classé        696 
7954 2011 La Mission Haut-Brion, Cru Classé        750 
7956 2002 La Mission Haut-Brion, Cru Classé       858 
7957 1994 La Mission Haut-Brion, Cru Classé        900 
7974 1992 La Mission Haut-Brion, Cru Classé      880 
7950 1988 La Mission Haut-Brion, Cru Classé        1,245 
 
7928 2018 Pape Clément, Cru Classé      394 
7929 2011 Pape Clément, Cru Classé      485 
7930 2008 Pape Clément, Cru Classé      425 
8644 1987 Pape Clément, Cru Classé      860 1.5 L 
 
7841 2023 Picque Caillou        120 
 
8546 2018 Smith Haut Lafitte, Grand Cru Classé     1,123 1.5 L 
8540 2017 Smith Haut Lafitte, Grand Cru Classé     1,792 3 L 
7908 2016 Smith Haut Lafitte, Grand Cru Classé     660 
7904 2015 Smith Haut Lafitte, Grand Cru Classé     716 
8550 2015 Smith Haut Lafitte, Grand Cru Classé     1,432 1.5 L 
7903 2014 Smith Haut Lafitte, Grand Cru Classé     415 
7902 2010 Smith Haut Lafitte, Grand Cru Classé     918 
7905 2011 Smith Haut Lafitte, Grand Cru Classé     440 
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Red Wine 
France 

Rhône Valley 
Côtes du Rhône 
4288       2021 Matthieu Barret, Petit Ours      80 

 

Northern Rhône 
Côte-Rôtie 
4194       2020 Clusel-Roch, La Viallière       303 
 
4154       1991 Chapoutier, La Mordorée       861 
 
4176 2020 Guigal, La Landonne       1,575 
 
4170 2020 Guigal, La Mouline, Côte Blonde      1,575 
 
4160 2020 Guigal, La Turque, Côte Brune      1,575 
4174 2017 Guigal, La Turque, Côte Brune      1,631 
4166 2015 Guigal, La Turque, Côte Brune      1,631 
4168 2009 Guigal, La Turque, Côte Brune      1,631 
 
4161 2022 Rostaing, Ampodium       235 
4165 2022 Rostaing, La Landonne       463 
 
4156 2021 Saint Cosme        213 
 

Saint-Joseph 
4200 2021 Jean-Louis Chave       258 
 
4149 2023 J.L. Chave, Offerus       96 
 
4290 2021 Saint Cosme        110 
 
4143 2018 Vidal-Fleury        99 
 

Hermitage 
4159 2012 Chapoutier, L’Ermite       2,248 
 
4212 2022 Jean-Louis Chave       825 
8165 2022 Jean-Louis Chave       1,698 1.5 L 
 
Crozes Hermitage 
4153 2021 Saint Cosme        102 
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Red Wine 
France 

Rhône Valley 
Northern Rhône 

Cornas 
4208 2021 Alain Voge, Chapelle Saint Pierre      224 
 
4245 2022 Thierry Allemand, C       871 
4244 2021 Thierry Allemand, Chaillot      799 
4251 2016 Thierry Allemand, Chaillot      468 
4247 2022 Thierry Allemand, R       1,052 
4246 2021 Thierry Allemand, Reynard      965 
4252 2016 Thierry Allemand, Reynard      500 
 
4249 2020 Franck Balthazar, Sans Soufre Jouté     308 
 
4250 2022 A. Clape        600 
4232 2021 A. Clape, Renaissance       438 
 
4240 2018 Jean-Luc Colombo, Les Ruchets      364 
4235 2017 Jean-Luc Colombo, Vallon De L’Aigle     674 
 

Southern Rhône 
Gigondas 
4294 2022 Saint Cosme        158 
 
4265 2022 d’Ouréa         92 
 

Châteauneuf-du-Pape 
4582 2022 Beaucastel        236 
4576 2014 Beaucastel, Hommage à Jacques Perrin     1,282 
8147 2013 Beaucastel, Hommage à Jacques Perrin     2,585 1.5 L 
8152 2013 Beaucastel, Hommage à Jacques Perrin     5,515 3 L 
 
4580 2021 Beaurenard        183 
4575 2020 Beaurenard        183 
4567 2019 Beaurenard        183 
4583 2021 Beaurenard, Le Boisrenard      289 
 
4565 2021 Clos des Papes        328 
8154 2013 Clos des Papes        645 1.5 L 
 
4148 2016 Chapoutier, Barbe Rac       558 
4205 2012 Chapoutier, Barbe Rac       469 
 
4566 2012 Pegau, Cuvée Laurence       340 
8163 2012 Pegau, Cuvée Laurence       6,400 12 L 
4560 2010 Pegau, Cuvée da Capo       1,298 
 
4551 2022 Saint Theodoric, Le Gran Pin      230 
 
4572 2023 Vieux Télégraphe       328 
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Red Wine 
France 

Languedoc-Roussillon 
4588 2021 Domaine d’Aupilhac, Cuvée Aupilhac, Montpeyroux   88 
 
4594 2023 Mas de Daumas Gassac, Haute Vallée du Gassac    198 
 
4590 2019 Gauby, Muntada , Côtes Catalanes     198 

 
Provence 

Provence 
8151 2021 Domaine de Trévallon, Alpilles      714 1.5 L 
4589 2020 Domaine de Trévallon, Alpilles      318 
4587 2012 Domaine de Trévallon, Alpilles      550  
 
4595 2015 Château Pradeaux, Bandol      129 
 
4597 2021 Domaine Tempier, Lulu & Lucien, Bandol     170  
4591 2021 Domaine Tempier, La Migoua, Bandol     236 
4586 2022 Domaine Tempier, La Tourtine, Bandol     235  
4592 2021 Domaine Tempier, La Tourtine, Bandol     236 
 

Germany 
Württemberg 
3090 2020 Dautel, Pinot Noir, Trocken      88 
 
3093 2021 Enderle & Moll, Liaison, Pinot Noir, Trocken    110 
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Red Wine 
Italy 

Trentino-Alto Adige 
Alto Adige 
4689 2021 Foradori, Teroldego, Dolomiti       88 
 
3103 2021 Terlan, Monticol, Riserva, Pinot Noir      140   
 

Lombardy 
Valtellina 
4963 2019 Nino Negri, Sfursat       149 
 

Piedmont 
Boca                                           
5084 2006 Conti, Il Rosso delle Donne      377 
5083 2004 Conti, Il Rosso delle Donne      408 
 
Gattinara 
5138 2018 Cantina Sociale Cooperativa di Gattinara     150 
5086 2015 Cantina Sociale Cooperativa di Gattinara, Riserva    188 
 

Langhe                                           
4916 2021 Aldo Conterno, Il Favot, Nebbiolo      135 
 
3100 2023 G. D. Vajra, Pinot Nero       83 
 
4968 2023  Produttori del Barbaresco, Nebbiolo     88 
 
Alba                                                                                                                           
4934 2023 Pio Cesare, Barbera d’Alba      80 
 
4894 2020 Vietti, Vigna Vecchia Scarrone, Barbera d’Alba    130 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



59 

 

Red Wine 
Italy 

Piedmont 
Barbaresco                         
5027 2019 Giacosa, Asili        680 
5033 2012 Giacosa, Asili        500 
5032 2011 Giacosa, Albesani, Vigna Santo Stefano     500 
 
4997 2020 Gaja         854 
 
4993 2022 Gaja, Sorì Tildìn        2,229 
5017 2021 Gaja, Sorì Tildìn        2,331 
5004 2020 Gaja, Sorì Tildìn        2,175 
5008 2017  Gaja, Sorì Tildìn        1,515 
5014 2011  Gaja, Sorì Tildìn        1,360 
5011 2009 Gaja, Sorì Tildìn        940 
5002 1999 Gaja, Sorì Tildìn        1,530 
 
5018 2022 Gaja, Sorì San Lorenzo       2,454 
4991 2021 Gaja, Sorì San Lorenzo       2,455 
4996 1999 Gaja, Sorì San Lorenzo       1,530 
 
8217 2020 Luigi Giordano, Cavanna       390 1.5 L 
8216 2019 Luigi Giordano, Cavanna       390 1.5 L 
8212 2019 Luigi Giordano, Asili       438 1.5 L 
8214 2019 Luigi Giordano, Montestefano      438 1.5 L 
 
4897 2018 Marchesi di Gresy, Gaiun Martinenga     242 
 
4893 2020 Pio Cesare        238 
 
4995 2021 Produttori del Barbaresco      122 
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Red Wine 
Italy 

Piedmont 
Barolo  
5074 2019 Azelia         155  
5050 2019 Azelia, Bricco Fiasco       360  
 
4895 2020 Cavallotto, Bricco Boschis      222  
5028 2019 Cavallotto, Bricco Boschis      225 
 
8202 2005 Ceretto, Cannubi San Lorenzo      2,000 1.5 L 
 
8213 2018 Aldo Conterno, Cicala, Bussia      930 1.5 L 
4926 2018 Aldo Conterno, Cicala, Bussia      455 
4915 2017 Aldo Conterno, Cicala, Bussia      461 
5037 2018 Aldo Conterno, Colonello, Bussia      455 
4920 2017 Aldo Conterno, Colonello, Bussia      461 
8215 2017 Aldo Conterno, Romirasco, Bussia     1,547 1.5 L 
4908 2012 Aldo Conterno, Granbussia, Riserva     2,205 
 
5029 2021 Brovia, Rocche di Castiglione      455 
8223 2021 Brovia, Rocche di Castiglione      994 1.5 L 
4928 2021 Brovia, Villero        460 
8276 2021 Brovia, Villero        994 1.5 L 
 
5061 2020 Cordero di Montezemolo, Monfalletto     158 
5061 2019 Cordero di Montezemolo, Monfalletto     158 
5059 2019 Cordero di Montezemolo, Gattera     268 
 
4949 2021 Damilano, Lecinquevigne      120 
4955 2019 Damilano, Cannubi       243 
4935 2015 Damilano, Cannubi, Riserva      670 
4930 2013 Damilano, Cannubi, Riserva      670 
 
5057 2018 Giacomo Fenocchio       145 
 
5043 2016 Giacosa, Falletto Vigna Le Rocche, Riserva    680 
8272 2014 Giacosa, Falletto       1,250 1.5 L 
5030 2011 Giacosa, Falletto       615 
5031 2009 Giacosa, Le Rocche del Falletto      615 
 
4898 2020 Giovanni Rosso, Serralunga d’Alba     172 
 
4979 2020 Gaja, Sperss        1,460 
 
5055 2018 Fantino, Cascina Dardi, Bussia      160 
 
4959 2019 Marchesi di Barolo       164 
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Red Wine 
Italy 

Piedmont 
Barolo 
4922 2021 Oddero         194 
8238 2011 Oddero         5,078 12 L 
8208 2009 Oddero         5,078 12 L 
 
5035 2019 Oddero, Brunate        580 
5034 2018 Oddero, Brunate        479 
 
5022 2015 Oddero, Vigna Mondoca, Bussia, Riserva     528 
4932 2014 Oddero, Vigna Mondoca, Bussia, Riserva     465 
4953 2010 Oddero, Vigna Mondoca, Bussia, Riserva     664 
5056 2008 Oddero, Vigna Mondoca, Bussia, Riserva      668 
 
8232 2011 Oddero, Villero        3,052  5 L 
5073 2010 Oddero, Villero        518 
8218 2009 Oddero, Villero        3,052 5 L 
 
5075 2016 Oddero, Vignarionda, Riserva      838 
 
5047 2008 Paolo Scavino, Bric dël Fiasc, Riserva      1,172  
5041 2011 Paolo Scavino, Novantesimo, Riserva     838 
 
5067 2019 Parusso, Mariondino       275 
 
5019 2019 Roagna, Pira        542 
 
5076 2019 Roberto Voerzio, La Morra      374 
5080 2012 Roberto Voerzio, Case Nere, Riserva, 10 anni    1,050 
 
4901 2021 G.D. Vajra, Albe        135 
4958 2021 G. D. Vajra, Ravera       248 
 

Friuli-Venezia-Guilia 
Friuli 
4678 2007 Gravner, Rosso Breg       716 
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Red Wine 
Italy 

Veneto 
Rosso Veronese 
4816 2023 l’Arco, Arcum        160 
4866 2021 l’Arco, Pario        225 
8229 2018 l’Arco, Rubeo        584 1.5 L 
 
4860 2018 Quintarelli, Ca’del Merlo       342 
 
Valpolicella                             
8267 2010 Ca’ la Bionda, Casal Vegri, Superiore     357 1.5 L 
 
4837 2021 Cesari, Superiore       72 
 
4836 2018 Romano Dal Forno, Superiore      390 
4832 2009 Romano Dal Forno, Superiore      360 
4846 2008 Romano Dal Forno, Superiore      360 
 
4849 2018 Quintarelli, Classico, Superiore      342  
 

Amarone della Valpolicella  
4867 2019 Cesari, Classico        162 
 
4839 2021 Remo Farina, Classico       124 
 
4852 2017 Romano Dal Forno, Classico      1,138 
4862 2016 Romano Dal Forno, Classico      1,190 
4825 2009 Romano Dal Forno, Classico      1,085 
4853 2008 Romano Dal Forno, Classico      1,098 
8209 2008 Romano Dal Forno, Classico      2,128 1.5 L 
4833 2006 Romano Dal Forno, Classico      1,196 
 
4861 2018 Quintarelli, Classico       1,066 
 
4834 2019 Zenato, Classico       198 
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Red Wine 
Italy 

Tuscany 
Chianti Classico 
4685 2021 Antinori, Badia A Passignano      175 
 
4683 2018 Castello di Ama, Vigneto Bellavista     646 
 
4618 2021 Castello Fonterutoli, Gran Selezione     136 
 
4613 2021 Felsina, Berargenga, Riserva      118 
 
4608 2023 Lamole di Lamole, Maggiolo      72 
 
4605 2021 Monteraponi, Il Campitello, Riserva     225 
4643 2019 Monteraponi, Baron’Ugo       290 
 
4626 2020 Poggerino, Bugialla, Riserva      145 
 
4610 2021 Volpaia, Riserva        128 
4603 2021 Volpaia, Coltassala, Gran Selezione     285 
4602 2020 Volpaia, Coltassala, Gran Selezione     285 
4601 2019 Volpaia, Coltassala, Gran Selezione     285 
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Red Wine 
Italy 

Tuscany 
Rosso di Montalcino 
4664 2021 Biondi-Santi        336 
 
4623 2023 La Torre         125 
 
4637 2021 Le Ragnaie        125 
 
Brunello di Montalcino           
4644 2020 Altesino, Montosoli       328 
4650 2019 Altesino, Riserva        328 
 
4670 2017 Biondi-Santi        659 
4682 2010 Biondi-Santi, Riserva       3,610 
4677 1999 Biondi-Santi, Riserva       3,560 
4660 1997 Biondi-Santi, Riserva       3,920 
4696 1988 Biondi-Santi, Riserva       4,770 
 
4665 2020 Castiglion del Bosco       170 
 
4684 2016 Cava d’Onice, Sensis       164 
 
4630 2019 Col di Lamo        160 
 
4621 2020 Fuligni         323 
 
4640 2019 Gaja, Pieve Santa Restituta      279 
4652 2019 Gaja, Pieve Santa Restituta, Rennina     598 
4642 2019 Gaja, Pieve Santa Restituta, Sugarille     656 
 
4628 2020 Le Chiuse        270 
 
4624 2020 La Torre         233 
 
4656 2020 Le Ragnaie        208 
 
4680 2019 Poggio Antico        240 
 
8207 2020 Poggio di Sotto        1,632 1.5 L 
4627 2019 Poggio di Sotto        728 
8204 2019  Poggio di Sotto        1,550 1.5 L 
 
4663 2019 Sesti         270 
 
4649 2019 Val di Suga, Vigna Spuntali      285 
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Red Wine 
Italy 

Tuscany 
 

Super Tuscans  
Cabernet Sauvignon and Blends 

4709 2021 Antinori, Guado al Tasso, Bolgheri     410 
4754 2021 Antinori, Solaia, Bolgheri       1,166 
4738 2020 Antinori, Solaia, Bolgheri       1,082 
4742 2017 Antinori, Solaia, Bolgheri       1,082 
 
4632 2019 Banfi, Excelsus        244 
 
4778 2022 Ca’ Marcanda, Magari, Bolgheri      245 
 
4809 2015 Jacopo Biondi Santi, Schidione      768 
4809 2011 Jacopo Biondi Santi, Schidione      768 
 
4662 2020 Il Borro, Toscana       178 
 
4691 2019 Guiseppi Brancatelli, Valle del Sogno     188 
 
4693 2021 Grattamacco, L’Alberello      220 
4667 2019 Grattamacco        315 
 
4811 2022 San Guido, Sassicaia, Bolgheri Sassicaia     716 
4812 2021 San Guido, Sassicaia, Bolgheri Sassicaia     665 
 
4774 2020 Ornellaia        728 
4774 2019 Ornellaia        728  
 
4701 2020 Fattoria Le Pupille, Saffredi      306 
 
4718 2022 Sette Cieli, Noi4        145 
4706 2019 Sette Cieli, Indaco       204 
 
4711 2019 Trinoro, Rosso        995 
4714 2012 Trinoro, Rosso        545 
 
4676 2021 Tua Rita, Giusto di Notri       243 
 

Merlot and Blends 
4818 2020 Avignonesi, Desiderio       150 
 
4775 2019 Le Macchiole, Messorio       744 
 
4788 2012 Masseto        1,560 
 
4712 2019 Tenuta di Trinoro, Palazzi       623 
 
4786 2020 Tua Rita, Redigaffi       755 
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Red Wine 
Italy 

Tuscany 
 

Super Tuscans  
Cabernet Franc and Blends 

4679 2021 Tenuta di Trinoro, Le Cupole      104 
4713 2019 Tenuta di Trinoro, Campo Di Magnacosta     284 
 

Sangiovese and Blends 
4717 2021 Antinori, Tignanello, Bolgheri      431 
 
4767 2021 Bibi Graetz, Testamatta       250 
 
4658 2020 Castellare di Castellina, I Sodi di San Niccolo    317 
 
4657 2019 Il Borro, Petruna In Anforna      191 
 
4639 2020 Montevertine, Le Pergole Torte      660 
 
4720 2020 Poggio Antico, Lemartine        150 
 
4773 2020 Soldera, Case Basse, Montalcino      1,898 
4688 2018 Soldera, Case Basse, Montalcino      1,901 
4647 2017 Soldera, Case Basse, Montalcino      1,898 
 

Umbria 
Umbria 
3105 2021 Castello della Sala, della Sala, Pinot Nero     179 
 
Montefalco 
4828 2018 Paolo Bea, Pagliaro, Sagrantino di Montefalco    278 
4819 2017 Paolo Bea, Cerrete, Sagrantino di Montefalco    485 
4817 2015 Paolo Bea, Cerrete, Sagrantino di Montefalco    505 
 
4824 2019 Arnaldo Caprai, 25 Anni, Sagrantino di Montefalco    285 
4826 2019 Arnaldo Caprai, Collepiano, Sagrantino di Montefalco   125 
4826 2011 Arnaldo Caprai, Collepiano, Sagrantino di Montefalco   125 
 

Abruzzo 
Montepulciano d’Abruzzo 
4732 2005 Emidio Pepe        1,539 
4723 2002 Emidio Pepe        1,132 
4730 2001 Emidio Pepe        1,194 
4727 2000 Emidio Pepe        1,115 
4724 1983 Emidio Pepe        1,436 
4726 1982 Emidio Pepe        900 
 

 
 



67 

 

Red Wine 
Italy 

Campania 
Taurasi 
5071 2019 Mastroberardino, Radici, Aglianico      150 
 

Sicily 
Sicily 
4891 2024 COS, Nero di Lupo       85 
4883 2021 COS, Cerasuolo di Vittoria      125 
4884 2018 COS, Vittoria Rosso, delle Fontane     168 
4880 2019 COS, Cabernet Sauvignon Blend, Maldafrica    125 
 
4865 2016 Il Censo, Njuro        102 
 

Etna 
4871 2021 Benanti, Contrada Cavaliere      144 
 
4869 2022 Idda         175 
 
4845 2023 Tenuta Delle Terre Nere, Guardiola     170 
4864 2023 Tenuta Delle Terre Nere, San Lorenzo     180 
4888 2022 Tenuta Delle Terre Nere, San Lorenzo     158 
4830 2023 Tenuta Delle Terre Nere, Calderara Sottana    184 
4876 2022 Tenuta Delle Terre Nere, Calderara Sottana    170 
4899 2023 Tenuta Delle Terre Nere, La Vigna Di Don Peppino, Prephylloxera  458 
4873 2022 Tenuta Delle Terre Nere, La Vigna Di Don Peppino, Prephylloxera  395 
 

New Zealand 
South Island – Pinot Noir  
2693 2015 Pyramid Valley Vineyards, Growers Collection, Calrossie Vineyard,  
  Marlborough         105 
 
2690 2018 Rippon, Mature Vine, Lake Wanaka, Central Otago    153 
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Red Wine 
Spain 

Rioja           
5189 2016 Artadi, La Poza de Ballesteros      290 
5185 2012 Artadi, Viña El Pison       785 
 
5238 2016 Coto de Imaz, Gran Reserva      85 
 
5236 2017 La Rioja Alta, Viña Ardanza, Reserva     107 
 
5277 2010 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva    188 
8139 2010 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva    395 1.5 L 
5274 2009 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva    185 
5273 2008 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva    191 
5272 2007 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva    235 
5270 2006 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva    248 
5269 2005 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva    257 
8138 2005 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva    533 1.5 L 
5268 2004 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva    281 
8137 2004 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva    561 1.5 L 
5265 2001 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva    310 
8136 2001 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva    654 1.5 L 
5226 1995 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Gran Reserva    935 
5225 1981 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Gran Reserva    1,166 
5224 1980 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Gran Reserva    1,166 
5223 1978 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Gran Reserva    1,500 
 
5217 2017 Marqués de Murrieta, Finca Ygay, Reserva     140 
5216 2016 Marqués de Murrieta, Finca Ygay, Reserva     140 
5215 2015 Marqués de Murrieta, Finca Ygay, Reserva     140 
5211 2014 Marqués de Murrieta, Finca Ygay, Reserva     140 
5219 2013 Marqués de Murrieta, Finca Ygay, Reserva     140 
5210 2012 Marqués de Murrieta, Finca Ygay, Reserva     140 
5279 2011 Marqués de Murrieta, Castillo Ygay, Gran Reserva    532 
 
5243 2020 Muga, Reserva        75 
5278 2016 Muga, Prado Enea, Gran Reserva      218 
 
5244 2020 Torre Muga        275  
 
5206 2019 Benjamin de Rothschild & Vega Sicilia, Macán    248 
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Red Wine 
Spain 

Ribera del Duero 
5170 2012 Pingus         1,850 
 
5218 2019 Tinto Pesquera, Crianza       85 
8164 1996 Tinto Pesquera, Millenium, Reserva     1,279 1.5 L  
 
5252 2019 Vega Sicilia, Valbuena 5.°      520 
5266 2015 Vega Sicilia, Valbuena 5.°      650 
5253 2014 Vega Sicilia, Valbuena 5.°      650 
 
5254 2014 Vega Sicilia, Unico       1,384 
5267 2013 Vega Sicilia, Unico       1,536 
 
5275 2018 JC Vizcarra        88 
 

Priorat 
5205 2021 Alvaro Palacios, Finca Dofi      285 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



70 

 

Red Wine 
United States 

Cabernet Franc 
California 
Napa Valley   
8329 2015 Hourglass, Blueline Estate       2,350 3 L 
8339 2014 Hourglass, Blueline Estate      2,487 3 L 
 
5685 2021 Kenefick Ranch, Caitlin’s Select      133 
 
5648 2022 Lithology, Beckstoffer To Kalon Vineyard     708 
 
5645 2018 Robert Sinskey, Vandal Vineyard, Los Carneros    200 
 

Cabernet Sauvignon 
Washington State 
5746 2019 DeLille, Grand Ciel       357 
 
5739 2021 Quilceda Creek, Colombia Valley      595 
 
California 
5905 NV Lillian         430 
 
Central Coast 
6534 2006 Jonata, El Desafio de Jonata, Santa Ynez Valley    418 
 
6538 2020 Justin, Isosceles, Paso Robles      160 
 
6205 2023 Ridge, Santa Cruz Mountains      170 
5781 2021 Ridge, Estate, Santa Cruz Mountains     250 
 
Sonoma Coast 
5795 2021 Alexander Valley Vineyards, Cyrus, Alexander Valley   155 
 
6048 2022 Dumol, Montecillo Vineyard, Sonoma County    267 
 
6533 2018 Immortal, Slope, Sonoma County      208 
 
6493 2021 Jordan, Alexander Valley       170 
 
6474 2021 Silver Oak, Alexander Valley      265 
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Red Wine 
United States 

Cabernet Sauvignon 
Napa Valley 
8331 2013 BV, Rarity, Rutherford       2,550 1.5 L 
 
6009 2020 Caymus, Special Selection      585 
 
6059 2017 Chappellet, Pritchard Hill      668 
 
8379 2019 Chateau Montelena, Estate      1,082 1.5 L 
6675 2010 Chateau Montelena, Estate      643 
6673 2008 Chateau Montelena, Estate      624 
6671 2006 Chateau Montelena, Estate      500 
 
6244 2022 Cliff Lede, Poetry, Stags Leap District     994 
6639 2021 Cliff Lede, Poetry, Stags Leap District     961 
6637 2017 Cliff Lede, Poetry, Stags Leap District     715 
6638 2014 Cliff Lede, Poetry, Stags Leap District     620 
 
6501 2022 Clos du Val        112 
 
5822 2021 Corison, St. Helena       290 
 
5995 2019 Dalla Valle, Oakville       800 
 
6290 2021 Dana, Vaso        230 
6293 2019 Dana, Onda        700 
 
6322 2018 Diamond Creek, Gravelly Meadow     1,050 
6314 2018 Diamond Creek, Volcanic Hill      1,050 
 
5858 2021 Duckhorn        145 
 
6028 2018 Dumol, Ballard Vineyard, Spring Mountain District     330 
 
6218 2019 Dunn, Howell Mountain       530 
8409 2019 Dunn, Howell Mountain       1,192 1.5L 
6214 2018 Dunn, Howell Mountain       498 
6213 1989 Dunn         977 
6217 1988 Dunn         1,023 
 
6080 2018 Eisele Vineyard        1,190 
8336 2018 Eisele Vineyard        2,331 1.5 L 
6114 2016 Eisele Vineyard        1,598 
6089 2015 Eisele Vineyard        1,598 
8345 2015 Eisele Vineyard        6,550 3 L 
6086 2014 Eisele Vineyard        1,350 
6087  2010 Eisele Vineyard - Araujo       975 
6085  2008 Eisele Vineyard - Araujo       732 
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Red Wine 
United States 

Cabernet Sauvignon 
Napa Valley  
6241 2023 Faust          140 
6053 2022 Faust, The Pact, Coombsville      300 
 
5779 2021 Favia, Coombsville       445 
 
5901 2021 Fortunate Son, The Dreamer      459 
 
5855 2021 Freemark Abbey        190 
 
6050 2018 Heitz         170 
8290 2019 Heitz         504 1.5 L 
6046 2019 Heitz, Lot C-91        238 
6042 2018 Heitz, Lot C-91        238 
6038 2018 Heitz, Martha’s Vineyard, Oakville     813 
6040 2017 Heitz, Martha’s Vineyard, Oakville     688 
6034 2016 Heitz, Martha’s Vineyard, Oakville     730 
6041 2017 Heitz, Trailside Vineyard, Rutherford     380 
 
6094 2022 Hourglass, Blueline Estate      385 
8338 2014 Hourglass, Blueline Estate      2,487 3L 
6436 2013 Hourglass, Blueline Estate      520 
8337 2010 Hourglass, Blueline Vineyard      2,682 3L 
 
8330 2018 Hourglass, Estate       2,740 3 L 
 
6118 2021 Hundred Acre, Wraith       1,062 
6116 2018 Hundred Acre, Kayli Morgan Vineyard     1,828 
5775 2018 Hundred Acre, Ark Vineyard      1,828 
 
5955 2019 Ink Grade        211 
6269 2017 Ink Grade, Howell Mountain      461 
 
8446 2014 Keenan, Premiere Napa Valley, Lot No. 112, Spring Mountain  2,664 6 L 
 
6072 2021 Kenefick Ranch, Chris’s Cuvee      175 
 
6313 2019 Kongsgaard         436 
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Red Wine 
United States 

Cabernet Sauvignon 
Napa Valley  
6342 2022 Lail Vineyards, Blueprint       245 
6229 2017 Lail Vineyards, J. Daniel Cuvée      716 
6347 2013 Lail Vineyards, J. Daniel Cuvée      655 
 
6249 2021 Lithology        366 
 
6234 2021 The Mascot        408 
8412 2021 The Mascot        1,088 1.5 L 
8287 2020 The Mascot        1,063 1.5 L 
 
5835 2021 Maybach, Amoenus Vineyard, Calistoga     525 
 
5838 2021 Mayacamas, Mt. Veeder       363 
5819 2020 Mayacamas, Mt. Veeder       360 
5816 2019 Mayacamas, Mt. Veeder       478 
5843 2005 Mayacamas, Mt. Veeder       871 
5837 2004 Mayacamas, Mt. Veeder       871 
5820 2003 Mayacamas, Mt. Veeder       653 
5815 1998 Mayacamas, Mt. Veeder       500 
 
6189 2021 Melka, CJ        230 
 
6055 2019 Menagerie, Shadow        1,320 
 
5878 2021 Paul Hobbs, Beckstoffer Dr. Crane Vineyard    769 
5879 2020 Paul Hobbs, Beckstoffer Dr. Crane Vineyard    732 
5871 2020 Paul Hobbs, Beckstoffer Las Piedras Vineyard    750 
 
6508 2021 Peter Michael, Au Paradis, Oakville     668 
6515 2020 Peter Michael, Au Paradis, Oakville     658 
6509 2019 Peter Michael, Au Paradis, Oakville     620 
 
6196 2021 Robert Mondavi, Reserve, To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville   425 
6190 2015 Robert Mondavi, Reserve, To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville   535 
6180 2014 Robert Mondavi, Reserve, To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville   535 
6192 2013 Robert Mondavi, Reserve, To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville   535  
 
6634 2021 Revana, Block 6, Estate Vineyard, St. Helena    1,085 
6631 2021 Revana, Beckstoffer To Kalon      1,085 
6633 2021 Revana, Weitz Veneyard, Oakville      1,085 
 
6491 2021 Riverain, Tench Vineyard, Oakville     472 
 
6264 2023 Scarecrow, M. Étain, Rutherford      667 
6594 2021 Scarecrow, Rutherford       1,998 
 
6096 2022 Screaming Eagle, Oakville      5,812 
6083 2021 Screaming Eagle, Oakville      6,244 
6079 2015 Screaming Eagle, Oakville      4,950 
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Red Wine 
United States 

Cabernet Sauvignon 
California 
Napa Valley 
6590 2019 Schrader, CCS, Beckstoffer To Kolan Vineyard, Oakville   1,065 
5811 2015 Schrader, CCS, Beckstoffer To Kolan Vineyard, Oakville   1,065 
 
8364 2018 Schrader, Colesworthy, Beckstoffer Las Piedras Vineyard, St. Helena 2,415 1.5 L  
 
6268 2018 Schrader, Heritage Clone, To Kolan Vineyard, Oakville   1,170 
 
6577 2016 Schrader, LPV, Beckstoffer Las Piedras Vineyard, St. Helena  1,115 
6580 2015 Schrader, LPV, Beckstoffer Las Piedras Vineyard, St. Helena  1,065 
6579 2014 Schrader, LPV, Beckstoffer Las Piedras Vineyard, St. Helena  1,065 
6581 2013 Schrader, LPV, Beckstoffer Las Piedras Vineyard, St. Helena  915 
6586 2011 Schrader, LPV, Beckstoffer Las Piedras Vineyard, St. Helena  1,333 
 
8358 2021 Schrader, Old Sparky, Beckstoffer To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville  3,220 1.5 L 
 
6603 2021 Schrader, RBS, Beckstoffer To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville   1,310 
6602 2018 Schrader, RBS, Beckstoffer To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville   1,118 
6588 2017 Schrader, RBS, Beckstoffer To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville   1,065 
6583 2014 Schrader, RBS, Beckstoffer To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville   1,065 
 
6584 2016 Schrader, T6, Beckstoffer To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville   1,115 
5813 2015 Schrader, T6, Beckstoffer To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville   1,065 
5809 2014 Schrader, T6, Beckstoffer To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville   1,065 
5812 2013 Schrader, T6, Beckstoffer To Kalon Vineyard, Oakville   915 
 
5716 2023 Shafer, TD-9        232 
6102 2023 Shafer, One Point Five       300  
6124 2021 Shafer, Hillside Select, Stag’s Leap District    1,020   
 
6247 2022 Snowden, The Ranch       165 
 
6128 2021 Staglin, Estate, Rutherford      765 
 
5810 2021 Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars, Artemis     210 
5807 2018 Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars, Cask 23     765 
5800 2017 Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars, Cask 23     765  
5801 2015 Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars, Cellarius     368   
 
8425 1990 Trefethen, Millennium Collection                       5,072 12 L 
 
6422 2021 Vineyard 29, Cru        120 
 
5853 2019 Williams Selyem, Beckstoffer Georges III, Rutherford   1,050 
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Red Wine 
United States 

 
Merlot 

Napa Valley 
5541 2004 Blankiet Estate, Paradise Hills Vineyard     400 
 
5456 2021 Duckhorn        140 
5498 2020 Duckhorn, Three Palms Vineyard      313 
 
5495 2019 Kenefick Ranch, Calistoga      130 
 
5584 2022 Hourglass, Blueline Estate      225 
8149 2014 Hourglass, Blueline Estate      623 1.5 L 
 

Proprietary Blends 
Washington State 
6526 2021 Figgins, Estate, Walla Walla Valley     288 
 
5720 2022 L’Ecole No. 41, Pedigree, Walla Walla Valley    143 
 
5734 2018 Mullan Road Cellars, Columbia Valley     145 
 

California 
Sonoma County 
5647 2015 Melka, La Mekerra Vineyard, Knights Valley     390 
 
6465 2021 Peter Michael, L’ Esprit des Pavots, Knights Valley    350 
6467 2020 Peter Michael, L’ Esprit des Pavots, Knights Valley    350 
 
6463 2022 Peter Michael, Les Pavots, Knights Valley     654 
6464 2021 Peter Michael, Les Pavots, Knights Valley     650 
6455 2019 Peter Michael, Les Pavots, Knights Valley     625 
6466 2016 Peter Michael, Les Pavots, Knights Valley     550 
6457 2015 Peter Michael, Les Pavots, Knights Valley     550 
6454 2013 Peter Michael, Les Pavots, Knights Valley     468 
6456 2012 Peter Michael, Les Pavots, Knights Valley     468 
6460 2011 Peter Michael, Les Pavots, Knights Valley       465 
 
6452 2012 Morlet, Mon Chevalier       400 
 
6270 2019 Skipstone, Preface, Alexander Valley      178 
6272 2021 Skipstone, Oliver’s Blend, Alexander Valley     544 
 
5709 2017 Trione, Henry’s Blend, Alexander Valley     100 
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Red Wine 
United States 

 
Proprietary Blends 

Napa Valley 
5466 2012 Amuse Bouche        895  
5458 2007 Amuse Bouche        932 
 
6210 2022 Ashes & Diamonds, Saffron Vineyard, Mt. Veeder    225 
 
5762 2015 Blankiet Estate, Paradise Hills Vineyard     700 
 
6266 2016 Bond, Venica        2,500 
6267 2015 Bond, Venica        2,500 
6235 2014 Bond, Venica        2,500 
6261 2011 Bond, Melbury        985 
6259 2011 Bond, Pluribus        985 
6258 2011 Bond, Quella        985 
 
6662 NV Cain, Cain Cuvee NV14       96 
 
8439 2014 Cain, Cain Concept, The Benchland     595 3 L 
8460 2013 Cain, Cain Concept, The Benchland     590 3 L 
8459 2012 Cain, Cain Concept, The Benchland     600 3 L 
8435 2011 Cain, Cain Concept, The Benchland     310 1.5 L 
8438 2011 Cain, Cain Concept, The Benchland     600 3 L 
8458 2010 Cain, Cain Concept, The Benchland     600 3 L 
8457 2009 Cain, Cain Concept, The Benchland     610 3 L 
8434 2008 Cain, Cain Concept, The Benchland     310 1.5 L 
8456 2008 Cain, Cain Concept, The Benchland     620 3 L 
8431 2006 Cain, Cain Concept, The Benchland     310 1.5 L 
8437 2006 Cain, Cain Concept, The Benchland     620 3 L 
 
8408 2017 Cain, Cain Five, Spring Mountain District     1,326 3 L 
8405 2016 Cain, Cain Five, Spring Mountain District     1,428 3 L 
8404 2015 Cain, Cain Five, Spring Mountain District     1,547 3 L 
8403 2011 Cain, Cain Five, Spring Mountain District     1,513 3 L 
6664 2009 Cain, Cain Five, Spring Mountain District     500 
6661 2008 Cain, Cain Five, Spring Mountain District      500 
6668 2007 Cain, Cain Five, Spring Mountain District      500 
6663 2006 Cain, Cain Five, Spring Mountain District      500 
8353 2006 Cain, Cain Five, Spring Mountain District      900 1.5 L 
6665 2005 Cain, Cain Five, Spring Mountain District      500 
 
6061 2021 Clos du Val, Yettalil, Stags Leap District      365 
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Red Wine 
United States 

Proprietary Blends 
Napa Valley 
5756 2017 Colgin, Cariad        1,299 
5759 2014 Colgin, Cariad        1,335  
5753 2011 Colgin, Cariad        1,280  
 
5773 2022 Colgin, Jubilation       740 
 
5749 2017 Colgin, IX Estate        1,505 
 5754 2014 Colgin, IX Estate        1,165 
5758 2011 Colgin, IX Estate        1,000 
5757 2006 Colgin, IX Estate        1,500 
 
5747 2012 Colgin, Tychson Hill Vineyard      1,585 
 
6408 2021 Continuum        890 
6411 2019 Continuum        784 
6410 2014 Continuum        545  
 
6251 2021 Dalla Valle, Maya       1,652 
6254 2020 Dalla Valle, Maya       1,575 
 
6428 2015 Napanook by Dominus        262 
 
6432 2021 Dominus, Estate        980 
6451 2020 Dominus, Estate        940 
6450 2019 Dominus, Estate        935 
6338 2018 Dominus, Estate        1,000 
6449 2015 Dominus, Estate        1,109 
6444 2012 Dominus, Estate        854 
6426 2009 Dominus, Estate        885 
8391 2006 Dominus, Estate        1,915 1.5 L 
 
6263 2022 Double Diamond       215 
 
6088 2020 Eisele Vineyards, Altagracia       436 
6109 2018 Eisele Vineyards, Altagracia       405 
6097 2017 Eisele Vineyards, Altagracia      383 
6108 2015 Eisele Vineyards, Altagracia       385 
6110 2014 Eisele Vineyards, Altagracia       380 
6111 2013 Araujo, Altagracia       378 
 
6232 2018 Harlan Estate, Oakville       4,045 
6237 2017 Harlan Estate, Oakville       3,830 
 
6592 2022 Hourglass, HGIII        120 
6346 2022 Hourglass, 36, Blueline Estate      600 
 
6358 2017 Inglenook, Rubicon, Rutherford      510 
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Red Wine 
United States 

Proprietary Blends 
Napa Valley 
6680 2020 Kenzo, rindo        385 
 
6073 2015 Larkmead, Firebelle       300 
 
6403 2013 Levy & McClellen, Ampersand, Calistoga     550 
 
5444 2022 Mayacamas, Red Blend, Mt. Veeder     248 
 
6495 2019 Menagerie, Conspiracy       1,320 
 
6635 2021 Ovid, Hexameter       1,105 
6255 2019 Ovid, Hexameter       1,105 
6333 2019 Ovid         1,105 
6252 2016 Ovid         850 
6330 2015 Ovid          850 
 
6093 2020 Promontory        3,205 
 
6318 2019 Joseph Phelps, Insignia       925 
8402 2019 Joseph Phelps, Insignia       2,048 1.5 L 
 
6406 2022 Quintessa, Rutherford       665 
8350 2022 Quintessa, Rutherford       1,392 1.5 L 
8343 2022 Quintessa, Rutherford       2,997 3 L 
6423 2021 Quintessa, Rutherford       665 
8348 2021 Quintessa, Rutherford       1,395 1.5 L 
8346 2021 Quintessa, Rutherford       3,175 3 L 
6419 2020 Quintessa, Rutherford       598 
6427 2019 Quintessa, Rutherford       508 
6420 2018 Quintessa, Rutherford       620 
6416 2017  Quintessa, Rutherford       690 
6414 2015 Quintessa, Rutherford       730 
6417 2014 Quintessa, Rutherford       730 
8335 2014 Quintessa, Rutherford       1,700 1.5 L 
8347 2013 Quintessa, Rutherford       1,685 1.5 L 
6406 2010 Quintessa, Rutherford       666 

 
5618 2021 Realm, The Bard        452 
5786 2022 Realm, Beckstoffer To Kalon      1,485 
5785 2022 Realm, Farella        618 
5790 2022 Realm, Moonracer       820 
5766 2021 Realm, Moonracer       1,027 
5765 2019 Realm, Moonracer       920 
5619 2015 Realm, Moonracer       1,160 
 
6078 2014 Screaming Eagle, Second Flight      2,000 
6090 2012 Screaming Eagle, Second Flight      1,982 
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Red Wine 
United States 

Proprietary Blends 
California 
Napa Valley – Opus One 
6362 2022 Opus One, Overture       549 
6377 2021 Opus One, Overture       510 
 
6363 2022 Opus One, Oakville       1,282 
8300 2022 Opus One, Oakville       2,961 1.5 L 
6398 2021 Opus One, Oakville       1,190 
6399 2019 Opus One, Oakville       999 
8318 2019 Opus One, Oakville       2,700 1.5 L 
6367 2018 Opus One, Oakville       935 
8301 2018 Opus One, Oakville       2,598 1.5 L 
6368 2017 Opus One, Oakville       935 
8303 2017 Opus One, Oakville       2,734 1.5 L 
8307 2017 Opus One, Oakville       10,881 6 L 
8302 2016 Opus One, Oakville       2,510 1.5 L 
8304 2015 Opus One, Oakville       2,510 1.5 L 
6364 2013 Opus One, Oakville       1,040 
6387 2012 Opus One, Oakville       1,077 
6382 2009 Opus One, Oakville       1,415 
6379 2008 Opus One, Oakville       1,285 
6394 2007 Opus One, Oakville       1,332 
6393 2006 Opus One, Oakville       970 
6384 2005 Opus One, Oakville       1,500 
6392 2004 Opus One, Oakville       1,015 
6391 2003 Opus One, Oakville       960 
6376 2002 Opus One, Oakville       1,590 
8319 2000 Opus One, Oakville       5,995 1.5 L 
6378 1999 Opus One, Oakville       1,744 
6375 1997 Opus One, Oakville       1,800 
6374 1996 Opus One, Oakville       1,850 
6373 1995 Opus One, Oakville       1,900 
6372 1994 Opus One, Oakville       1,950 
6371 1993 Opus One, Oakville       2,000 
6370 1992 Opus One, Oakville       2,050 
6369 1991 Opus One, Oakville       2,100 
6388 1990 Opus One, Oakville       2,150 
6395 1989 Opus One, Oakville       2,200 
6380 1988 Opus One, Oakville       2,200 
6366 1983 Opus One, Oakville       2,538 
6365 1982 Opus One, Oakville       3,500 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



80 

 

Red Wine 
United States 

Proprietary Blends 
California 
Central Coast 
6681 2021 L’Aventure, Optimus, Estate, Willow Creek, Paso Robles   170 
 
6517 2022 Ridge, Monte Bello Vineyard, Santa Cruz Mountains   832 
6518 2021 Ridge, Monte Bello Vineyard, Santa Cruz Mountains   718 
6514 2020 Ridge, Monte Bello Vineyard, Santa Cruz Mountains   704 
6523 2000 Ridge, Monte Bello Vineyard, Santa Cruz Mountains   735 
6525 1995 Ridge, Monte Bello Vineyard, Santa Cruz Mountains   1,250 
 

Pinot Noir 
Washington State 

Columbia Gorge 
2847    2020 Hiyu Wine Farm, Arco Iris      268 
2845    2015 Hiyu Wine Farm, Moon Dog, Perennial     604 
 

Oregon 
Willamette Valley 
2767    2023 Alexana, Mosaic, Dundee Hills      105 
 
2819 2023 Antica Terra, Botanica       666 
2816 2022 Antica Terra, Antikythera, Eola-Amity Hills     790 
2839 2022 Antica Terra, Exquisite Corpse      323 
2818 2014 Antica Terra, Alder Creek - Willamette Auction #1 Lot #31, Eola-Amity Hills 675 
 
2713 2022 Beaux Frères        184 
2717 2021 Beaux Frères, The Belles Sœurs, Ribbon Ridge    275 
2760 2021 Beaux Frères, The Beaux Frères Vineyard, Ribbon Ridge   303 
 
2700 2022 Brooks, Eola-Amity Hills       84 
 
2718 2021 Domaine Serene, Evenstad Reserve     252 
 
2808 2023 Elizabeth Chambers       76 
 
2771 2021 Eyrie Sisters Vineyards       144 
 
2810 2023 Johan Vineyards, Estate, Van Duzer Corridor    80 
 
2806 2023 Lingua Franca, Avni       88 
 
2788 2023 Walter Scott, Cuvée Ruth, Eola-Amity Hills    136 
2758 2022 Walter Scott, Sojeau Vineyard, Eola-Amity Hills    195 
 
2734 2021 Winderlea, Shea Vineyard, Yamhill-Carlton    175 
 
2745 2022 Ken Wright, Bryce Vineyard, Ribbon Ridge     154 
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Red Wine 
United States 

Pinot Noir 
California 
Mendocino County 
2859 2024 Littorai, Les Lames, Anderson Valley     160 
2948 2023 Littorai, Les Larmes, Anderson Valley     155 
2870 2023 Littorai, Savoy Vineyard, Anderson Valley     226 
2971 2023 Littorai, Wendling Vineyard Block E, Anderson Valley   228 
2942 2022 Littorai, Wendling Vineyard Block E, Anderson Valley   235 
2949 2021 Littorai, Wendling Vineyard Block E, Anderson Valley   221 
 
3077 2022 Walt, Blue Jay, Anderson Valley      88 
 
Sonoma County 
2973 2021 Arista, U.V. Lucky Well Vineyard, Russian River Valley   250 
 
3086 2023 Kosta Browne, Sonoma Coast      285 
 
2939 2021 Ceritas, Cuvée Anabelle, West Sonoma Coast    187 
2941 2021 Ceritas, Occidental Vineyard, West Sonoma Coast   260 
2815 2019 Ceritas, Cuvee Chloe, Sonoma Coast     198 
2900 2019 Ceritas, Senna, Sonoma Coast      198 
 
2708 2023 Dumol, Wester Reach, Russian River Valley     184 
2706 2022 Dumol, Ryan, Russian River Valley     248 
8096 2014 Dumol, 20th Anniversary, Russian River Valley    500 1.5L 
 
3044 2023 Flowers, Sonoma Coast       123 
3048 2023 Flowers, Sea View Ridge, Sonoma Coast     270 
 
3084 2022 Hanzell, Sebella, Sonoma Coast      140 
 
2931 2023 Hirsch, The Bohan Dillon, Sonoma Coast     135 
 
2945 2023 Littorai, The Pivot Vineyard, Sonoma Coast    233 
 
3068 2023 Merry Edwards, Russian River Valley     185 
 
3069 2016 Merry Edwards, Sonoma Coast      170 
3070 2014 Merry Edwards, Sonoma Coast      175 
 
2991 2022 Paul Hobbs, Russian River Valley      194 
 
2935 2023 Peay, Pomarium, West Sonoma Coast     185 
 
2860 2021 Peirson Meyer, Bateman Vineyard, Sonoma Coast    192 
2861 2019 Peirson Meyer, Russian River Valley      108 
 
2960 2023 Peter Michael, Le Caprice, Fort Ross-Seaview    408 
 
2711 2019 Joseph Swan, Cuvée de Trois, Russian River Valley    110 
 
2993 2021 Wayfarer, Fort Ross-Seaview      225   
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Red Wine 
United States 

Pinot Noir 
California 
Sonoma County 
3025 2023 Williams Selyem        238 
3010 2023 Williams Selyem, Russian River Valley     338 
3009 2022 Williams Selyem, Russian River Valley     336 
3014 2023 Williams Selyem, Sonoma Coast      336 
3033 2022 Williams Selyem, Sonoma Coast      336 
3037 2021  Williams Selyem, Sonoma Coast      300 
3032 2023 Williams Selyem, Westside Road Neighbors, Russian River Valley  426 
3015 2022 Williams Selyem, Eastside Road Neighbors, Russian River Valley  347 
3024 2021  Williams Selyem, Estate Vineyard, Russian River Valley   600 
3013 2021 Williams Selyem, Bucher Vineyard, Russian River Valley   358 
3040 2022 Williams Selyem, Rochioli Riverblack Vineyard, Russian River Valley 520 
3022 2021 Williams Selyem, Rochioli Riverblack Vineyard, Russian River Valley 475 
3029 2023 Williams Selyem, Foss Vineyard, Russian River Valley   375 
3017 2021 Williams Selyem, Foss Vineyard, Russian River Valley   358 
 
Napa 
2625 2018 Robert Sinskey, Los Carneros       134 
 
Central Coast 
2884 2022 Arnot-Roberts, Peter Martin Ray Vineyard, Santa Cruz Mountains  176 
 
2959 2021 Clarice, Santa Lucia Highlands      196 
 
2887 2020 Mail Road, Sta. Rita Hills       124 
 
2918 2023 Roar, Santa Lucia Highlands      100 
2923 2023 Roar, Sierra Mar Vineyard, Santa Lucia Highlands    178 
2924 2023 Roar, Garys’ Vineyard, Santa Lucia Highlands    200 
2921 2022 Roar, Garys’ Vineyard, Santa Lucia Highlands    200 
2922 2021 Roar, Garys’ Vineyard, Santa Lucia Highlands    200 
2920 2021 Roar, Rosella’s Vineyard, Santa Lucia Highlands    200 
 
8087 2023 Sea Smoke, Southing, Estate Vineyard, Sta. Rita Hills   585 1.5 L 
2733 2023 Sea Smoke, Ten, Estate Vineyard, Sta. Rita Hills    293 
3098 2017 Sea Smoke, Grand, Estate Vineyard, Sta. Rita Hills    1,740 
 
3043 2021 Three Furies, Constant Vengeance, Sta. Rita Hills    155 
 
3018 2023 Williams Selyem, San Benito County     238 
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Red Wine 
United States 

Rhône Varieties and Blends 
Washington State 
4318 2014 Betz, Bésoleil, Columbia Valley      135 
 
4281 2022 Cayuse, God Only Knows, Walla Walla Valley    387 
 
4082 2021 No Girls, Double Lucky 8, Walla Walla Valley    130 
 

California 
Napa Valley 
4080 2019 Mabon, GSM        575 
 

Central Coast   
4084 2013 Bonny Doon, Clos de Gilroy, Grenache, Santa Cruz   40 
 
4315 2020 Booker, Vertigo, Paso Robles      184 
 
4085 2013 Groundwork, Counoise       66 
 
4073 2013 Sans Liege, The Adversary, Mourvédre, Santa Barbara Highlands Vineyard 105 
4081 2012 Sans Liege, Pickpocket, Grenache, Paso Robles    103 
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Red Wine 
United States 

Syrah 
Washington State 
4097 2023 Cayuse, Bionic Frog, Walla Walla Valley     438 
8372 2022 Cayuse, Wallah Wallah, Special #16, Walla Walla Valley   629 1.5 L 
4137 2019 Cayuse, En Chamberlin Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley   316 
4126 2018 Cayuse, No Girls, Walla Walla Valley     375 
 
4139 2018 Horsepower, The Tribe Vineyard, Walla Walla Valley   435 
 
Oregon 
4094 2018 Bergström, Gargantua       195 
 

California 
Sonoma County 
4127 2022 Dumol, Wild Mountainside, Russian River Valley    166 
 
Napa Valley 
5755 2021 Colgin, IX Estate        1,700 
4118 2017 Colgin, IX Estate        815 
4117 2016 Colgin, IX Estate        815 
 
4107 2018 Hyde de Villaine, Californio, Hyde Vineyard    224 
 

Central Coast 
5399 2017 Andrew Murray Vineyards, Tous les Jours, Santa Ynez Valley  60 
 
4092 2019 Booker, Fracture, Paso Robles      233 
 
4102 2014 Eberle, Steinbeck Vineyard, Paso Robles     72 
 
4099 2018 Epoch, Authenticity, Willow Creek District, Paso Robles   230 
5102 2018 Epoch, Estate Blend, Willow Creek District, Paso Robles   150 
 
4308 2009 Jonata, La Sangre De Jonata, Santa Ynez Valley    418 
 
4112 2021 Railsback Frères, Bien Nacido, Santa Maria Valley    115 
 
4089 2023 Roar, Rosella’s Vineyard, Santa Lucia Highlands    148 
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Red Wine 
United States 

California 
Zinfandel and Blends 

California 
5309 2023 Turley, Old Vines       94 
 
Sonoma County 
5107 2020 Bedrock, Old Vine       70 
 
5294 2023 Ridge, Three Valleys       90 
5286 2022 Ridge, Geyserville       123 
5288 2021 Ridge, Lytton Springs        146 
 
5297 MV Scherrer, Zinfandoodle       64 
 
5104 2023 Williams Selyem, Saitone Estate Vineyard, Russian River Valley  345 
 
5343 2019 Joseph Swan, Zeigler Vineyard, Russian River Valley   99 
 
Napa 
5750 2017 Ink Grade, Andosol       138 
 
5305 2023 Neal Family Vineyards, Rutherford Dust Vineyard    121 
 
5418 2022 Turley, Dragon Vineyard, Howell Mountain    144 
 
Paso Robles 
5417 2022 Turley, Dusi Vineyard        140 
 

Unique Varietals 
Washington State 
5131 2020 Hiyu Wine Farm, Tzum, Clochán, Columbia Valley    162 
 
California 
4070 2019 Arnot-Roberts, Gamay Noir, El Dorado     80 
 
5630 2018 Hourglass, Malbec, Blueline Estate, Napa Valley    220 
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Dealcoholized Wine 
Sparkling 
513 NV Maison Noel, Brut Rosé, France      56 
505 NV ISH, Sparkling Blanc, Rheingau, Germany     68 
509 NV ISH, Sparkling Rosé, Rheingau, Germany     68 
518 NV Oddbird, Blanc de Blancs, Languedoc-Roussillon, France   70 
520 NV Oddbird, Brut Orange No. 1, Alsace, France    115 
522 2022 Oddbird, C, Champagne, France      250 
 
White 
532 NV Leitz, Riesling, Rheingau, Germany     60 
533 NV Misty Cliffs, Sauvignon Blanc, South Africa     52 
538 NV Giesen, 0% Sauvignon Blanc, New Zealand    68 
530 2023 Ariel Vineayrds, Chardonnay, California     45 
 
Rosé 
540 NV Giesen, 0% Rosé, New Zealand      68 
 
Red 
560 NV Oddbird, GSM, Saint-Chinian, France     70 
562 2023 Ariel Vineayrds, Cabernet Sauvignon, California    48 
566 NV Misty Cliffs, Cabernet Blend, South Africa      56 
 

Dessert Wine 
Australia 

South Australia 
9540 2002 Primo Estate, Joseph, La Magia, Botrytis, Riesling/Traminer   59  375 mL                      

 
Austria 

Burgenland 
9547 2012 Kracher, Auslese       63 375 mL 
9549 2006 Kracher, #5, Grand Cuvée, Zwischen den Seen, Scheurebe, TBA   200 375 mL 
9548 2005 Kracher, #7, Grande Cuvée, Nouvelle Vague, TBA    222  375 mL 
 

France 
Alsace 
9128 2011 Albert Boxler, “D,” Sommerberg, Riesling, Vendange Tardive, Grand Cru 170 
 
9555 2011 Hugel, Gewurtztraminer, Vendange Tardive    116 375mL 
9555 2007 Hugel, Gewurtztraminer, Vendange Tardive    116 375mL 
1011 1998 Hugel, Pinot Gris, Vendange Tardive     245   
8750 1998 Hugel, Riesling, Selection de Grains Nobles    475  
 
9558 2018 Trimbach, Gewurtztraminer, Vendange Tardive    140 375mL 
 
9130 2005 Zind Humbrecht, Clos Windsbuhl, Gewuztraminer, Vendange Tardive 169 750 mL  
9129 2006 Zind Humbrecht, Brand, Riesling, Vendange Tardive, Grand Cru  151 750 mL 
 
Loire Valley  
1213 2017 Huet, Le Mont, Moelleux, Vouvray, Premiere Trie    190 
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Dessert Wine 
France 

Bordeaux 
9171 1988 Climens, Sauternes, 1er Cru Classé     440 750 mL 
 
9167 2016 Coutet, Barsac        88 375 mL 
 
9164 2005 Chateau De Fargues, Sauternes      288 375 mL 
9165 1998 Chateau De Fargues, Sauternes      200 375 mL 
9166 1997 Chateau De Fargues, Sauternes      275 375 mL 
 
9172 2019 La Tour Blanche, Sauternes, 1er Cru Classé    85 375 mL 
 
9189 2020 Rieussec, Sauternes, 1st Grand Cru Classé    330 750 mL 
9192 2010 Rieussec, Sauternes, 1st Grand Cru Classé    218 750 mL 
9190 2003 Rieussec, Sauternes, 1st Grand Cru Classé    255 750 mL 
 
9181 2020 Yquem, Sauternes, 1st Grand Cru Classé     722 375 mL 
9183 2019 Yquem, Sauternes, 1st Grand Cru Classé     668 375 mL 
9182 2011 Yquem, Sauternes, 1st Grand Cru Classé     1,476 750 mL 
9179 2010 Yquem, Sauternes, 1st Grand Cru Classé     920 375 mL 
9175 2008 Yquem, Sauternes, 1st Grand Cru Classé     1,314 750 mL 
9177 2006 Yquem, Sauternes, 1st Grand Cru Classé     820 375 mL 
9187 2006 Yquem, Sauternes, 1st Grand Cru Classé     1,340 750 mL 
9174 2005 Yquem, Sauternes, 1st Grand Cru Classé     1,450 750 mL  
9173 2003 Yquem, Sauternes, 1st Grand Cru Classé     1,070 750 mL  
9170  2000 Yquem, Sauternes, 1st Grand Cru Classé     1,335  750 mL 
9180 1984 Yquem, Sauternes, 1st Grand Cru Classé     2,765 750 mL 
 

Jurançon 
8993 1995 Barrere, Gourmandise, Cancaillaü     75 750 mL 
 
9067 2012 Didier Dagueneau, Les Jardins de Babylone    405 500 mL 
9066 2011 Didier Dagueneau, Les Jardins de Babylone    408 500 mL 
 

Languedoc-Roussillon 
9050 2008 Château de Caladroy, Muscat de Rivesaltes     35  375 mL 
 
9191 2016 M. Chapoutier, Banyuls       84 500 mL 
 
9185 1969 Domaine Du Mas Blanc, Cuvée de la St Martin, Vieilles Vignes, Banyuls 220 375 mL 
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Dessert Wine 
Germany 

Mosel 
9553  2003 Dr. Pauly-Bergweiler, Riesling, Bernkasteler alte Badstube am Doctorberg,  
    Beerenauslese        228 375 mL  
Nahe 
8701  2015 Dönhoff, Riesling, Oberhäuser Brücke, Eiswein    450 375 mL  
 
Rheingau 
8705    2004 Schloss Schönborn, Riesling, Hattenheimer Pfaffenberg, Auslese  133    375 mL 
 
Pfalz 
9150 2009 Müller-Catoir, Rieslaner, Gimmeldinger Schlössel, Beerenauslese  228 500 mL 
 

Hungary 
Tokaji 
9098 2018 Royal Tokaji, 5 Puttonyos Aszú      167 500 mL 
 
9095 2016 Pajzos, 5 Puttonyos Aszú       366 500 mL 
 

Italy 
Piedmont 
9009 NV Demarie, Birbet, Vino Spumante Aromatico di Qualita’ Dolce  58 
 
Veneto 
9007 2003 L’Arco, Recioto della Valpolicella Classico    309       500 mL 
 
8991 2002 Maculan, Torcolato, Breganze                       80 375 mL  
 
9008 1997 Quintarelli, Recioto della Valpolicella Classico     360  375 mL 
9018 1997 Quintarelli, Recioto della Valpolicella Classico     550        750 mL 
9017 1995 Quintarelli, Recioto della Valpolicella Classico      550 750 mL 
9016 1993 Quintarelli, Recioto della Valpolicella Classico     360 375 mL 
9012 2012 Quintarelli, Amabile del Cerè, Ceri di Negrar, Passito Bianco   693 375 mL                     
9004  1990 Quintarelli, Amabile del Cerè, Ceri di Negrar, Passito Bianco   582 375 mL                     
9010 1990 Quintarelli, Amabile del Cerè, Ceri di Negrar, Passito Bianco   780 750 mL    
 
Umbria 
9020 2018 Arnaldo Caprai, Montefalco Sagrantino, Passito    175 375 mL 
 

Sicilia 
9015 2017 Cantine Pellegrino, Passito di Pantelleria      60 375 mL 
 
9014 2016 Donnafugata, Ben Ryé, Passito di Pantelleria     120 375 mL 

 
Spain 

Malaga 
9060 2006 Jorge Ordonez & Co., Seleccion Especial #1, Moscatel   54 375 mL 
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Dessert Wine 
  United States 

California 
9519 2016 Andrew Quady, Essensia, Orange Muscat     50 375 mL 
 
9043 2019 Far Niente, Dolce, Late Harvest Wine     150 375 mL 
9043 2017 Far Niente, Dolce, Late Harvest Wine     150 375 mL 
 
9552 2009 Morlet, Billet Doux, Sémillon, Alexander Valley    185 375 mL 
 
9044 2010 Phililip Togni Vineyard, Ca’ Togni, Sweet Red Wine, Napa Valley  97 375 mL 
 

Australia 
Rutherglen - Victoria 
9078 NV R. L. Buller & Son, Fine Muscat      48 375 mL 
 
9141 NV Chambers, Rosewood Vineyards, Rare Muscadelle   375 375 mL 
 
9079 NV Campbell’s, Merchant Prince, Rare Muscat    300  375 mL 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



90 

 

Fortified Wine 
Portugal 

Port, Douro     Tawny 
9312 10 YR Ramos Pinto, RP10, 10 Year Tawny     100 
 
Port, Douro      Vintage 
9324 2011 Dow’s, Late Bottled Vintage       65 
9393 2017 Dow’s          289 
9395 2016 Dow’s          289 
9330 2003 Dow’s          260 
9325 2000 Dow’s          285 
9327 1994 Dow’s          285 
9329 1985 Dow’s          308 
 
9281 1997 Fonseca        356 
9279 1992 Fonseca        373 
 
9353 2017 Graham’s        183 375 mL 
9353 2000 Graham’s        340 
9349 1994 Graham’s        392 
9351 1983 Graham’s        380 
 
9373 2008 Quinta do Noval        432 
9385 1997 Quinta do Noval        703 
9383 1996 Quinta do Noval        663 
9381 1991 Quinta do Noval        653 
9379 1983 Quinta do Noval        610 
9371 1975 Quinta do Noval        695 
 
9403 2000 Smith Woodhouse       239 
 
9457 2000 Taylor Fladgate        307 
 
Madeira     Non-Vintage 
9222 NV Barbeito, Lote Especial 30 Anos, Malvasia     404 
9234 NV Barbeito, Rare Wine Co., Charleston Special Reserve, Sercial  117       
9236 NV Barbeito, Rare Wine Co., New York Special Reserve, Malmsey  150 
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Fortified Wine  
Spain 

Jerez – Xérès – Sherry / Sanlucar de Barrameda 
9561 NV César Florido, Moscatel Dorado, Pasas, Chipiona, Andalucia  34 375 mL 
9563 NV Cesar Florido, Pena del Aguila, Reserva de Familia, Palo Cortado  159 375 mL 
 
9569 NV El Maestro Sierra, Pedro Ximénez      45 375 mL 
 
9577 2015 Equipo Navazos, Fino en Rama      43 375 mL 
 
9544 NV Infantes de Orleans Borbón, Manzanilla, Sanlúcar de Barrameda  36 375 mL 
 
9532 NV La Cigarrera, Manzanilla       40 375 mL 
 
9564 NV  Osborne, Capuchino, Very Old Rare Sherry, 30 years V.O.R.S.  225 500 mL 
9541 NV Osborne, Venerable, Very Old Rare Sherry, 30 years V.O.R.S.  300 500 mL 
9572 NV Osborne y Ca., Rare Sherry, Solera BC 200    600 500 mL 
9573 NV Osborne y Ca., Very Old Rare Sherry, Pedro Ximénez Viejo   600 500 mL 
 
9530 1999 Toro Albalá, Don PX, Pedro Ximénez     102 375 mL 
 
Priorat 
9013 2000 Clos de l’Obac, Dolç de l’Obac      187 375 mL 
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Large Format Bottles 
Sparkling Wine 

France 
Champagne 
8015 NV Bérêche et Fils, Reflet D’Antan      1,572 1.5 L 
 
8022 2015 Bollinger, La Grande Année, Brut      1,183 1.5 L 
 
8025 2000 Henri Giraud, Fût de Chêne, Brut, Aÿ, Grand Cru    3,000 3 L 
 
8013 2003 Krug, Brut        1,690 1.5 L 
 
8011 2010 Dom Pérignon, Brut       1,932 1.5 L 
 

United States 
California 
8010 2010 Iron Horse, Wedding Cuvée, Brut      350    1.5 L 
 

White Wine 
Alsace 
8060 2019 Maurice Schoech, Riesling, Furstentum, Grand Cru   280 1.5L 
 
Burgundy 
8069 2022 Bonneau du Martray, Corton-Charlamagne, Grand Cru   4,695 1.5 L 
 
8040 2023 Marquis d’Angerville, Santenots, Meursault, Premier Cru   898 1.5 L 
 
8063 2020 Leflaive, Puligny-Montrachet      1,865 1.5 L 
8062 2019 Leflaive, Puligny-Montrachet      1,865 1.5 L 
 
8066 2023 Les Héritiers du Comte Lafon, Clos du Four, Milly-Lamartine  220 1.5 L 
8067 2023 Les Héritiers du Comte Lafon, Saint-Véran    230 1.5 L 
 

Italy 
Piemonte 
8050 2016 Massa, Montecitorio Derthona, Timorasso, Colli Tortonesi   335 1.5 L 
 

United States 
California 
8023 2018 Robert Sinskey, Field Blend, Abraxas, Los Carneros   158 1.5 L 
 

Germany 
Rheingau 
8121 2016 Robert Weil, Riesling, Kabinett      183 1.5 L 
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Large Format Bottles 
Orange Wine 

Italy 
Friuli Venezia Giulia 
8052 2014 Gravner, Ribolla        664 1.5 L 
8051 2013 Gravner, Ribolla        548 1.5 L 
 

Red Wine 
France 

Burgundy 
8122 2023 Marquis d’Angerville, Champans, Volnay, Premier Cru   1,096 1.5 L 
 
8134 2023 Dujac, Clos Saint-Denis, Morey-Saint-Denis, Grand Cru   4,565 1.5 L 
8132 2017 Dujac, Clos Saint-Denis, Morey-Saint-Denis, Grand Cru   2,698 1.5 L 
 
8129 2021 Dujac, Echézeaux, Flagey-Echézeaux, Grand Cru    3,469 1.5 L 
 
8107 2014 Louis Jadot, Clos Saint-Jacques, Gevrey-Chambertin, Premier Cru  2,088 1.5 L 
 
8085 2018 Ponsot, Clos de la Roche, Vieilles Vignes, Morey-Saint-Denis, Grand Cru 4,353 1.5 L 
 
8124 2017 Remoissenet Père & Fils, Les Marconnets, Beaune, Premier Cru  1,340 3 L 
 
8104 2019 Romanée-Conti, Marey-Monge, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, Grand Cru  13,323 1.5 L 
8126 2016 Romanée-Conti, Grands Échézeaux, Grand Cru    9,494 1.5 L 
 
Loire Valley 
8146 2022 Guiberteau, Saumur       196 1.5 L 
8148 2018 Guiberteau, Les Chapaudaises, Saumur     323 1.5 L 
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Large Format Bottles 
Red Wine 

France 
Bordeaux 
8522 2013 Clos du Marquis, Saint-Julien      360 1.5 L 
8534 2004 Clos du Marquis, Saint-Julien      500 1.5 L 
 
8542  2010 Croix de Beaucaillou, Saint-Julien     588 1.5 L 
 
8501 2010 Cos d'Estournel, Saint-Estephe, 2nd Grand Cru    2,558 1.5 L 
 
8624 2009 Le Petit Lion du Marquis de Las Cases, Saint-Julien   658 1.5 L 
 
8524    1983      Léoville-Las-Cases, Saint-Julien, 2nd Grand Cru    4,300  5 L 
 
8560 2017 Haut-Brion, Pessac-Léognan, 1st Grand Cru    3,663 1.5 L 
8677 2012 Haut-Brion, Pessac-Léognan, 1st Grand Cru                 3,340 1.5 L 
8678 2012 Haut-Brion, Pessac-Léognan, 1st Grand Cru                 6,604 3 L 
8676 2011 Haut-Brion, Pessac-Léognan, 1st Grand Cru                 3,663 1.5 L 
8675 2010 Haut-Brion, Pessac-Léognan, 1st Grand Cru                 6,900 1.5 L 
8672 2003 Haut-Brion, Pessac-Léognan, 1st Grand Cru                 3,440 1.5 L 
 
8570 2000 Margaux, Margaux, 1st Grand Cru                   6,648 1.5 L 
 
8642 1979 Montrose, Saint-Estephe, 2nd Grand Cru     1,056 1.5 L  
8643 1975 Montrose, Saint-Estephe, 2nd Grand Cru     1,625 1.5 L 
 
8644 1987 Pape Clément, Pessac-Léognan, Cru Classé    860 1.5 L 
 
8546 2018 Smith Haut Lafitte, Pessac-Léognan, Grand Cru Classé   1,123 1.5 L 
8540 2017 Smith Haut Lafitte, Pessac-Léognan, Grand Cru Classé   1,792 3 L 
8550 2015 Smith Haut Lafitte, Pessac-Léognan, Grand Cru Classé   1,432 1.5 L 
 
8580 1985 Lafite-Rothschild, Pauillac, 1st Grand Cru                 7,920 1.5 L 
8578 1983 Lafite-Rothschild, Pauillac, 1st Grand Cru                 7,495 1.5 L 
 
8628 2008 Les Tourelles de Longueville, Pauillac     1,124 3 L 
 
8505 2016 Le Puy, Emilien, Bordeaux Côtes de Francs    544 1.5 L 
8506 2008 Le Puy, Emilien, Bordeaux Côtes de Francs    1,671 1.5 L 
8510 1998 Le Puy, Emilien, Bordeaux Côtes de Francs    1,811 1.5 L 
 
8598 2010 Sales, Pomerol        1,695 6 L 
 
Rhône Valley 
8147 2013 Beaucastel, Hommage à Jacques Perrin, Châteauneuf-du-Pape  2,585 1.5 L 
8152 2013 Beaucastel, Hommage à Jacques Perrin, Châteauneuf-du-Pape  5,515 3 L 
 
8154 2013 Clos des Papes, Châteauneuf-du-Pape     645 1.5 L 
 
8163 2012 Pegau, Cuvée Laurence, Châteauneuf-du-Pape    6,400 12 L 
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Large Format Bottles 
Red Wine 

Italy 
Piedmont 
8217 2020 Luigi Giordano, Cavanna, Barbaresco     390 1.5 L 
8216 2019 Luigi Giordano, Cavanna, Barbaresco     390 1.5 L 
8212 2019 Luigi Giordano, Asili, Barbaresco      438 1.5 L 
8214 2019 Luigi Giordano, Montestefano, Barbaresco    438 1.5 L 
 
8202 2005 Ceretto, Cannubi San Lorenzo, Barolo     2,000 1.5 L 
 
8213 2018 Aldo Conterno, Cicala, Bussia, Barolo     930 1.5 L 
8215 2017 Aldo Conterno, Romirasco, Bussia, Barolo    1,547 1.5 L 
 
8223 2021 Brovia, Rocche di Castiglione, Barolo     994 1.5 L 
8276 2021 Brovia, Villero, Barolo       994 1.5 L 
 
8272 2014 Giacosa, Falletto, Barolo       1,250 1.5 L 
 

8232 2011 Oddero, Villero, Barolo       3,052  5 L 
8218 2009 Oddero, Villero, Barolo       3,052 5 L 
8238 2011 Oddero, Barolo        5,078 12 L 
8208 2009 Oddero, Barolo        5,078 12 L 
 
8257 2020 Paolo Scavino, Bric dël Fiasc, Barolo     635 1.5 L  
 

Tuscany 
8207 2020 Poggio di Sotto, Brunello di Montalcino     1,632 1.5 L 
8204 2019  Poggio di Sotto, Brunello di Montalcino     1,550 1.5 L 
 
 
Veneto 
8229 2018 L’Arco, Rubeo, Cabernet Franc & Corvina Blend     584 1.5 L 
 

8267 2010 Ca’ la Bionda, Casal Vegri, Valpolicella Superiore    357 1.5 L 
 

8209 2008 Romano Dal Forno, Amarone della Valpolicella Classico   2,128 1.5 L 
 

Spain 
Rioja 
8139 2010 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva    395 1.5 L 
8138 2005 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva    533 1.5 L 
8137 2004 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva    561 1.5 L 
8136 2001 Lopez de Heredia, Viña Tondonia, Reserva    654 1.5 L 

 
Ribera del Duero 
8164 1996 Pesquera, Millenium, Reserva                  1,279  1.5 L 
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Large Format Bottles 
Red Wine 

United States 
California 
Sonoma 
8096 2014 Dumol, Pinot Noir, 20th Anniversary, Russian River Valley   500 1.5 L 
 

Napa Valley 
8331 2013 BV, Cabernet Sauvignon, Rarity, Rutherford    2,550 1.5 L 
 

8439 2014 Cain, Red Blend, Cain Concept, The Benchland    595 3 L 
8460 2013 Cain, Red Blend, Cain Concept, The Benchland    590 3 L 
8459 2012 Cain, Red Blend, Cain Concept, The Benchland    600 3 L 
8435 2011 Cain, Red Blend, Cain Concept, The Benchland    310 1.5 L 
8438 2011 Cain, Red Blend, Cain Concept, The Benchland    600 3 L 
8458 2010 Cain, Red Blend, Cain Concept, The Benchland    600 3 L 
8457 2009 Cain, Red Blend, Cain Concept, The Benchland    610 3 L 
8434 2008 Cain, Red Blend, Cain Concept, The Benchland    310 1.5 L 
8456 2008 Cain, Red Blend, Cain Concept, The Benchland    620 3 L 
8431 2006 Cain, Red Blend, Cain Concept, The Benchland    310 1.5 L 
8437 2006 Cain, Red Blend, Cain Concept, The Benchland    620 3 L 
 
8408 2017 Cain, Red Blend, Cain Five, Spring Mountain District   1,326 3 L 
8405 2016 Cain, Red Blend, Cain Five, Spring Mountain District   1,428 3 L 
8404 2015 Cain, Red Blend, Cain Five, Spring Mountain District   1,547 3 L 
8403 2011 Cain, Red Blend, Cain Five, Spring Mountain District   1,513 3 L 
8353 2006 Cain, Red Blend, Cain Five, Spring Mountain District    900 1.5 L 
 
8379 2019 Chateau Montelena, Cabernet Sauvignon     1,082 1.5 L 
 
8391 2006 Dominus, Cabernet Sauvignon, Estate     1,915 1.5 L 
 

8409 2019 Dunn, Cabernet Sauvignon, Howell Mountain     1,192 1.5 L 
 

8336 2018 Eisele Vineyard, Cabernet Sauvignon     2,331 1.5 L 
8345 2015 Eisele Vineyard, Cabernet Sauvignon     6,550 3 L 
 
8290 2019 Heitz, Cabernet Sauvignon      504 1.5 L 
 

8149 2014 Hourglass, Merlot, Blueline Estate     623 1.5 L 
8329 2015 Hourglass, Cabernet Franc, Blueline Estate     2,350 3 L 
8339 2014 Hourglass, Cabernet Franc, Blueline Estate    2,487 3 L 
8330 2018 Hourglass, Cabernet Sauvignon, Estate, St. Helena   2,740 3 L 
8338 2014 Hourglass, Cabernet Sauvignon, Blueline Estate    2,487 3 L 
8337 2010 Hourglass, Cabernet Sauvignon, Blueline Vineyard   2,682 3 L 
 
8402 2019 Joseph Phelps, Red Blend, Insignia     2,048 1.5 L 
 

8446 2014 Keenan, Cabernet Sauvignon, Premiere Napa Valley, Lot #112,  
  Spring Mountain        2,664 6 L 
 

8412 2021 The Mascot, Cabernet Sauvignon      1,088 1.5 L 
8287 2020 The Mascot, Cabernet Sauvignon      1,063 1.5 L 
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Large Format Bottles 
Red Wine 

United States 
California 
Napa Valley 
8300 2022 Opus One, Red Blend, Oakville      2,961 1.5 L 
8318 2019 Opus One, Red Blend, Oakville      2,700 1.5 L 
8301 2018 Opus One, Red Blend, Oakville      2,598 1.5 L 
8307 2017 Opus One, Red Blend, Oakville      10,881 6 L 
8303 2017 Opus One, Red Blend, Oakville      2,734 1.5 L 
8302 2016 Opus One, Red Blend, Oakville      2,510 1.5 L 
8304 2015 Opus One, Red Blend, Oakville      2,510 1.5 L 
8319 2000 Opus One, Red Blend, Oakville      5,995 1.5 L 
 
8348 2021 Quintessa, Red Blend, Rutherford     1,395 1.5 L 
8346 2021 Quintessa, Red Blend, Rutherford     3,175 3 L 
8347 2013 Quintessa, Red Blend, Rutherford     1,685 1.5 L 
 

8358 2021 Schrader, Cabernet Sauvignon, Old Sparky, Beckstoffer To Kalon, Oakville 3,220 1.5 L 
8364 2018 Schrader, Cabernet Sauvignon, Colesworthy, Beckstoffer LPV  2,415 1.5 L  
 

8425 1990 Trefethen, Cabernet Sauvignon, Millennium Collection, Reserve               5,072  12 L    
 
Central Coast 
8087 2023 Sea Smoke, Southing, Estate Vineyard, Sta. Rita Hills   585 1.5 L 
 
Washington 
8372 2022 Cayuse, Syrah, Wallah Wallah, Special #16, Walla Walla Valley  629 1.5 L 
 
 
 

 


